]{UU$I?I' WeatherTech Group 1 Official

RACING TIRE

Sunday Race Grid
posted 2:35

_ 7 June Sprints
;_ SUPER e’ Super Tour

\,’ U.5. NAJORS TOUR

RACING EQUIPMENT

SCCA June Sprints
Gp 1=FV, F5, FF (Split Start) Road America 4.048 miles
Sun Race Grid - Split Start

Pos No. Name Class __erall BestTm Hometown Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor
1 27  Sven de Vries F5 2:23.385  Howell MI 478932 SVR Formula 500 Noval Q2=Qua| Green Hawk Computers
2 07 Calvin Stewart F5 2:23.680  Novi MI 290303_1  DET Novakar Blade F60 Q1=Qual  SabbathTruth.com Hoosier Tires
3 22 James Weida F5 2:25.616  West Lafayette IN 331314 IND Scorpion W1 Q1=Qual Weida Apartments Formula X-1
4 43  Aaron Ellis F5 2:26.665  Farmington MN 192171 LoL Ellis AE16 R1=Sat Ri Hawk Performance / CFF / Hoosier
5 38  Steven Jondal F5 2:28.225  Rushford MN 240744_1  LOL Red Devil 1514 Q1=Qual  Jondal machine
6 06  Justin Gaver F5 2:29.912  Milwaukee WI 233036 Milw Maverick F500 Q1=Qual
7 03 Darrel Greening F5 2:29.956  Fond du Lac WI 191044 Milw Red Devil BR-2k2  Q2=Qual  Pro Motorsports
8 04 Rick Eskola F5 2:31.656  Tomahawk WI 158574 Milw QC1 INVADER R1=Sat Ri LynnEskola
9 78  Jason Martin F5 2:32.074  River Grove IL 433734 CHI KBS Mk7-1600 Q1=Qual
10 67  Jack Walbran F5 2:33.884  Saint Louis MO 118865 STL Scorpion Q1=Qual Mitchell Racing Services
11 14 Carl Maier F5 2:40.119  Bay Minette AL 232636 Tex Wildcat F600 R1=Sat Ri Paradise Aviation
12 SPLIT  SPLIT SPLIT Q1=Qual
13 88  Tim Kautz FF 2:25.688  St. Charles IL 324307 CHI Piper DF3D / Hond  Q1=Qual  Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe
14 80  Jonathan Kotyk FF 2:25.774  Oviedo FL 521908 Bucc Mygale SJ13 Q1=Qual
15 08  Jace Denmark FF 2:25.810  Phoenix AZ 514825 AZ Mygale F1600 Q1=Qual  NIMP K-Hil Motorsports
16 6  Misha Goikhberg FF 2:25.858  Vaughn On 410612 GLN Mygale SJ13 Q1=Qual RiceRace Hoosier Group 6 Susi Ul Art
17 11  Yuven Sundaramoortt FF 2:26.015  Delafield WI 515218 Milw Mygale F1600 Q2=Qua| NIMP K-Hill Motorsports
18 73 Robert Perona FF 2:26.125  Indianapolis IN 439562 IND Piper Df-3 Q1=Qual  Bell Helmets Sparco Lucas Oil
19 92  Joey Brienza FF 2:26.181  Golden co 524791 Colo Spectrum 015 Q2=Qual
20 17 Zachary Rivard FF 2:27.382  Macomb MI 2918715 OVR  Van Diemen Q2=Qual  Thursday Pools Primus Racing Parts
21 33  Jeffrey Bartz FF 2:27.397  Pjymouth wi 105156_4  Milw Honda FF Van Dier Q1=Qual Pure Energy Racing
22 4 Cliff Johnson FF 2:27.457  Stilwell KS 117710 KCR Piper DF-5 Q2=Qual Alpine Litho-Graphics;
23 137  Bill Kephart FF 2:28.322  Colorado Springs CO 218084 Colo VESTAL CRANE 02 R1=Sat Ri
24 8  E David Adorno FF 2:28.807  Richmond Hill NY 622108 NYR MYGALE FJ15 R1=Sat Ri DMVSTOP RACING
25 23  Tazio Stefanelli FF 2:28.922  Downing WI 499339 Milw Spectrum FF1600 R1=Sat Ri Millennium Forms
26 18  Keith Hall FF 2:33.323  Arvada CO 426586 Colo Van Diemen RF98  R1=Sat Ri Orange Goldfish Racing
27 12 Andrew Whitston FV 2:46.533  Neenah WI 289416 Milw Protoform P2 Q1=Qual Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier
28 48  Chris Jennerjahn Fv 2:46.599  Hartford City IN 264694_1  IND Vortech R1=Sat Ri Jennerjahn Machine Inc.
29 5 Ron Whitston Fv 2:47.532  Neenah WI 33931_1 Milw Protoform P2 R1=Sat Ri Subway/Hoosier
30 32  Derek Harding Fv 2:47.824  Topanga CA 115688_4 CSCC  HC5E R1=Sat Ri Monster Mannies
31 46  Adam Jennerjahn Fv 2:47.913  Valencia CA 264694 3  IND Vortech Vortech R1=Sat Ri Jennerjahn Machine Inc.
32 77  Rick Shields Fv 2:47.949  Bridgeville PA 324726 STC VDF R1=Sat R;
33 21 William Styczynski Fv 2:49.026  Downers Grove IL 66869_1 CHI Vortech R1=Sat Ri Studio 21 Architects
34 64 Rich Richardson Fv 2:49.135  South Pekin IL 232730 CILL Protoform P3 R1=Sat Ri 4MuULA Enginuity
35 81 Alexander Bertolucci  FV 2:52.132  Mount Prospect IL 194240_3 INR Citation XTC-41 Q1=Qual 3.ABRacing Noble Engines Hoosier
36 84  Brian Styczynski Fv 2:54.701  Villa Park IL 650534 CHI Citation R1=Sat Ri 4MULAVee Enginuity
37 127  John Kennelly FV 2:55.136  Guilford CT 485056 NER Vortech R1=Sat Ri Radiant Racing Tech
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Mike West _ -
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson /@”‘&/ o
Sanction - 21-ST-20316 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 6/5/2021 2:32:18 PM



Hgnpcwselg! | WeatherTech Race 2 G1

Official
Posted 10:30 am

June Sprints

| SUPER TOUR}) Super Tour
W

LS. NAJORS TOUR

SCCA June Sprints

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 1=FV, F5, FF (Split Start)
R2=Sun Race 2
Race (13 Laps) started at 9:05:59

Road America 4.048 miles

6/6/2021 09:00

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 27 F5 1 Sven de Vries 13 2:23.742  Howell MI Formula 500 Novakar J7 478932 SVR Green Hawk Computers
2 43 F5 2 Aaron Ellis 13 2:23.946 Farmington MN Ellis AE16 192171 LOL Hawk Performance / CFF / Hoosier
3 07 F5 3 Calvin Stewart 13 2:23.834  Novi MI Novakar Blade F600 290303_1 DET SabbathTruth.com Hoosier Tires
4 38 F5 4  Steven Jondal 13 2:25.868  Rushford MN Red Devil JS14 240744_1 LOL Jondal machine
5 06 F5 5  Justin Gaver 13 2:27.115  Milwaukee WI Maverick F500 233036 Milw
6 88 FF 1 Tim Kautz 13 2:26.328  St. Charles IL Piper DF3D / Honda 324307 CHI Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe
7 92 FF 2 Joey Brienza 13 2:25.991  Golden co Spectrum 015 524791 Colo
8 73 FF 3  Robert Perona 13 2:26.284  Indianapolis IN Piper Df-3 439562 IND Bell Helmets Sparco Lucas Oil
9 6 FF 4 Misha Goikhberg 13 2:26.047  Vaughn On Mygale SJ13 410612 GLN RiceRace Hoosier Group 6 Susi Uhl Ar
10 11 FF 5  Yuven Sundaramoorthy 13 2:25.800  Delafield WI Mygale F1600 515218 Milw NIMP K-Hill Motorsports
11 17 FF 6  Zachary Rivard 13 2:26.635 Macomb MI Van Diemen 291871 5 OVR Thursday Pools Primus Racing Parts
12 80 FF 7  Jonathan Kotyk 13 2:25.952  Oviedo FL Mygale SJ13 521908 Bucc
13 33 FF 8  Jeffrey Bartz 13 2:27.470  Pjymouth wi Honda FF Van Diemen 105156_4 Milw Pure Energy Racing
14 137 FF 9  Bill Kephart 13 2:28.006  Colorado Springs CO VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 218084 Colo
15 23 FF 10  Tazio Stefanelli 13 2:27.665  Downing WI Spectrum FF1600 499339 Milw Millennium Forms
16 67 F5 6  Jack Walbran 13 2:33.979  Saint Louis MO Scorpion 118865 STL Mitchell Racing Services
17 18 FF 11 Keith Hall 13 2:31.639  Arvada CO Van Diemen RF98 426586 Colo Orange Goldfish Racing
18 08 FF 12 Jace Denmark 12 2:26.425  Phoenix AZ Mygale F1600 514825 AZ NIMP K-Hill Motorsports
19 8 FF 13 E David Adorno 12 2:28.103  Richmond Hill NY MYGALE FJ15 622108 NYR DMVSTOP RACING
20 12 Fv 1 Andrew Whitston 12 2:46.553 Neenah WI Protoform P2 289416 Milw Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier
21 77 F 2 Rick Shields 12 2:45.960  Bridgeville PA VDF 324726 STC
22 5 Fv 3 Ron Whitston 11 2:48.658  Neenah WI Protoform P2 33931_1 Milw Subway/Hoosier
23 21 Fv 4 William Styczynski 11 2:50.002  Downers Grove IL Vortech 66869_1 CHI Studio 21 Architects
24 127 F® 5  John Kennelly 11 2:55.335  Guilford CT Vortech 485056 NER Radiant Racing Tech
25 14 F5 7  Carl Maier 10 2:37.264  Bay Minette AL Wildcat F600 232636 Tex Paradise Aviation
26 64 Fv 6  Rich Richardson 10 2:49.048  South Pekin IL Protoform P3 232730 CILL 4MULA Enginuity
27 22 F5 8  James Weida 8 2:24.227  West Lafayette IN Scorpion W1 331314 IND Weida Apartments Formula X-1
28 4 FF 14 Cliff Johnson 8 2:25.769  Stilwell KS Piper DF-5 117710 KCR Alpine Litho-Graphics;
29 03 F5 9  Darrel Greening 8 2:30.374  Fond du Lac WI Red Devil BR-2K2 191044 Milw Pro Motorsports
30 04 F5 10 Rick Eskola 7 2:34.830  Tomahawk WI QC1 INVADER 158574 Milw Lynn Eskola
31 46 RV 7  Adam Jennerjahn 7 2:47.174  Valencia CA Vortech Vortech 264694_3 IND Jennerjahn Machine Inc.
32 48 Fv 8  Chris Jennerjahn 7 2:47.159  Hartford City IN Vortech 264694_1 IND Jennerjahn Machine Inc.
DNF 84 F DNF  Brian Styczynski 4 2:55.567  Villa Park IL Citation 650534 CHI 4MULAVee Enginuity
DNF 81 Fmv DNF  Alexander Bertolucci 3 2:49.184  Mount Prospect IL Citation XTC-41 194240_3 INR J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier
Not classified
DNS 78 F5 DNS  Jason Martin River Grove IL KBS Mk7-J600 433734 CHI
DNS 32 Fv DNS  Derek Harding Topanga CA HCS E 115688_4 CScC Monster Mannies
Announcements
Race Duration 32:33.469
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.469 99.942 2:23.742 101.382 27 - Sven de Vries

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/6/2021 10:45:19 AM

CP & TRO Award winners
CJ Danielson, L Gauper,
L Novak, D Bloemsma, N Pratt

Orbits

G AT

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA



]{Uusl?r WeatherTech Group 2 Official

RACING TIRE

Sunday Race Grid
posted 3:25

\ / June Sprints
|SUPER TOUR . Super Tour

\,’ U.5. NAJORS TOUR

RACING EQUIPMENT

SCCA June Sprints
Gp 2=SM Road America 4.048 miles
Sun Race Grid

Pos No. Name Class __erall BestTm Hometown Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor
1 172  Connor Zilisch SM 2:43.947  Mooresville NC 492486 CCR Mazda Miata Q2=Qual Panic Motorsports G-Loc Brakes Hoosier Tires
2 66 Charles Mactutus SM 2:43.963  Columbia SC 545121 SCR Mazda Miata Q2=Qua| Panic Motorsports G-loc brakes Hoosier Tires
3 56  Phillip McCammon SM 2:44.316  Liberty Hill TX 448332 LnSt  Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  Xfactor racint
4 27  Tom Brown SM 2:44.330  Muskego WI 404862 Milw Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc.
5 28  Travis Wiley SM 2:44.455  Austin TX 615414 LnSt  Mazda Miata Q2=Qual Gtock
6 39 Danny Steyn SM 2:44.456  Fort Lauderdale FL 376487 FLA Mazda Miata Q2=Qua| ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LC
7 141  Nico Bratz SM 2:44.478  Nashotah WI 610792 Milw Mazda Miata Q2=Qua| Speed Seat Sneaky Moose Motorsports
8 2 Jim Drago SM 2:44.591  Memphis TN 333432 MIDS  Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  East Street Racing G-Loc Brakes
9 144  Brandon Collins SM 2:44.599  River Forest IL 510838 CHI Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  Advanced Autosports
10 142 Kyle Greenhil SM 2:44.627  Mundelein IL 395683 CHI Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports
11 75  Voytek Burdzy SM 2:44.627  Shiller Park IL 407876 BVR Mazda Miata Q2=Qual advanced autosports
12 94  Nick Leverone SM 2:44.713  Mendon MA 200602 NER Mazda Miata Q2=Qual Fatout Motorsports Inc.
13 85  Justin Casey SM 2:44.764  Santa Clara CA 526839 SFR Mazda Miata Q2=Qua| X-Factor Racing/WrentchLLC/G-LOC Brakes/Mazda/Casey Famil
14 16  Nicholas Bruni SM 2:44.783  Arlington VA 421116 wDC Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing
15 55  Senter Smith SM 2:44.846  Greenville SC 483451 CCR Mazda Miata Q2=Qua| Sneaky Moose Motorsports / RS Capital / Thin Blue Line
16 24  Michael Borden SM 2:45.477  Greenfield WI 468473 Milw Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  Blackhawk Motors / Advanced Autosports / Coinigy
17 38 Daniel Williams SM 2:45.486  Scottsbluff NE 483095 NEB Mazda Miata Q1=Qual
18 58  Grayson Farischon SM 2:45.625  ARCADIA OK 631483 OKLA Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  East Street Racing G-LOC Brakes
19 44  Joshua Hansen SM 2:47.020  Burlington WI 553296 Milw Mazda Miata Q2=Qua| Papa Murphy's
20 126  Ryan Gutile SM 2:47.059  Madera CA 513091 SFR Mazda Miata Q2=Qual
21 46  Domenico Leuci SM 2:47.171  Binghamton NY 424106 GLN Mazda Miata Q2=Qual GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing
22 73  Bret Prange SM 2:47.191  Twin Lakes WI 530532 Milw Mazda Miata Q2=Qua| Seventy3 Motorsports X-factor Racing G-LOC Brakes
23 68  Stanley Brock Jr. SM 2:47.350  Birmingham AL 404150 ALA Mazda Miata Q2=Qual orm
24 41  Myles Goertz SM 2:47.473  Waukee IA 506119 DMV Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  Waukee Concrete - 4€ceit gets hard fasta€
25 4  Amy Mills SM 2:47.487  Bellevue WA 360169 Nwst Mazda Miata Q2=Qual Fatout Motorsports
26 124  John Kendall SM 2:47.724  Three Lakes WI 524566 Milw Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks
27 59  Robert Spence SM 2:48.005  Acworth GA 365186 Atl Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  Midtown Tire Inc
28 188  Sean Varwig SM 2:48.077  Lake Zurich IL 646434 CHI Mazda Miata Q2=Qual Advanced Autosports
29 10  Chris Lefferdink SM 2:48.086  Northfield IL 476843 CHI Mazda Miata Q2=Qual Moxie Advanced Autosports
30 61  Stanley Skip Brock SM 2:48.092  Birmingham AL 378893 ALA Mazda Miata Q1=Qual  OPM Autosports Nelson Engine
31 12  Callahan Kohls SM 2:48.168  Elm Grove WI 534025 Milw Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  Dad's wallet
32 194  Sean Hayes SM 2:48.312  Naperville IL 510644 CHI Mazda Miata Q1=Qual  www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Autosports
33 115  Brett Kowalski SM 2:48.389  Las Cruces NM 631265 PnAm  Mazda Miata Q2=Qual Kowalski Motorsports
34 138  Chris Haldeman SM 2:48.627  McKinney TX 412747 Tex Mazda Miata R1=Sat Ri X factor racing,Mazda,Hoosier,g-loc brakestpr consulting, black ¢
35 21  Breton Williams SM 2:48.882  Clinton IA 386027 GtRv  Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  0oPM Autosports
36 49  Alan Cross SM 2:48.886  Alpharetta GA 261566 At Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  0PM Autosports
37 7  Thomas Crum SM 2:48.959  Granbury TX 615197 Tex Mazda Miata Q1=Qual
38 69  Cooper Lilly SM 2:49.076  Henderson KY 447049 SIR Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  SIGNdeSIGN Schaeffer's Oil + Purcell Tire
39 3 James Dvorak SM 2:49.116  Oakbrook Terrace IL 630830 CHI Mazda Miata Q2=Qua| Ronald McDonald House Charities/Advanced Autospotrs
40 17  Whitfield Gregg SM 2:49.200  Bellevue WA 360035 NYR Mazda Miata Q2=Qual Fatout Motorsports
41 71  Greg Sorg SM 2:49.346  Oak Park IL 650418 CHI Mazda Miata Q2=Qual HeritagelDM
42 57  Steven Kohls SM 2:49.444  Elm Grove WI 454661 Milw Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing
43 91  Nick Stagl SM 2:49.938  Waukesha WI 545103 Miw  Mazda Miata Q1=Qual Advanced AutoSports
44 63x  Bill Collins SM 2:50.155  Inver Grove Hts MN 483548 LoL Mazda Miata Q2=Qual Interstate Truck Driving School
45 09 Leland Werner SM 2:50.270  Fox River Grove IL 517504 CHI Mazda Miata Q2=Qua| Werner Motorsports
Announcements

Car 161 did not meet minimum time in Qual 1 - DNS in qual 2 and race 1
Car 26 DNS in all Qual sessions

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits

Race Director - Mike West o S
T e

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson /@ Aok o

Sanction - 21-ST-20316 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 6/5/2021 3:23:04 PM Page 1/2



WeatherTech Group 2 Official
- Sunday Race Grid
June Sprints y R
posted 3:25
Super Tour
U.5. NAJORS TOUR
]
SCCA June Sprints
]
Gp 2=SM Road America 4.048 miles
Sun Race Grid
Pos No. Name Class __erall BestTm Hometown Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor
46 47  Boris Said Jr SM 2:50.347  Escondido CA 646822 cscc Mazda Miata Q1=Qual none
47 0 Chris Giesen SM 2:52.344  Thiensville WI 176739 Milw Mazda Miata R1=Sat Ri Giesen Motorsports
48 63  Samantha Silver SM 2:52.361  Saint Paul MN 424412 LoL Mazda Miata R1=Sat Ri
49 90 Steve Sturm SM 2:54.056  Mc Lean VA 384453 wDC Mazda Miata R1=Sat Ri Meathead/OPM
50 84 Dan Harding SM 2:57.349  Dover OH 338744 NEO Mazda Miata R1=Sat Ri hardings park cycle canton oh
51 185 Bashar Qudah SM 2:57.765  Newcastle WA 644057 Nwst Mazda Miata R1=Sat Ri
52 18  Julie Dahmer SM 3:01.295  Sheboygan WI 477989 Milw Mazda Miata Q1=Qual  Brad Dahmer Motorsports
53 161 Dan Goff SM 3:10.991  warrenville IL 499934 CHI Mazda Miata Q1=Qual  Golden Graphics Chris Taylor Racing Services
DNS 26  Scott Bowman SM Downers Grove IL 624956 CHI Mazda Miata R1=Sat Ri Advanced Autosports
Announcements

Car 161 did not meet minimum time in Qual 1 - DNS in qual 2 and race 1

Car 26 DNS in all Qual sessions

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/5/2021 3:23:04 PM

Orbits
) B
Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Page 2/2



Hooster

Race 2 G2
‘;veathserTe:h Official REVISED
SUPER ~OLR ;'::er'?rr(',':lrs Posted Monday 6/7/2021

U.S. MAJORS TOUR

RACING EQUIPMENT

SCCA June Sprints

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 2=SM
R2=Sun Race 2
Race (13 Laps) started at 10:01:30

Road America 4.048 miles

6/6/2021 09:55

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 39 sm 1 Danny Steyn 13 2:44.600  Fort Lauderdale FL Mazda Miata 376487 FLA ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OI
2 144 sm Brandon Collins 13 2:44.394  River Forest IL Mazda Miata 510838 CHI Advanced Autosports
3 66 SM 3 Charles Mactutus 13 2:45.105  Columbia SC Mazda Miata 545121 SCR Panic Motorsports G-loc brakes Hoosier
4 27 SM 4 Tom Brown 13 2:45.216  Muskego WI Mazda Miata 404862 Milw Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wi
5 172 sm 5  Connor Zilisch 13 2:44.871  Mooresville NC Mazda Miata 492486 CCR Panic Motorsports G-Loc Brakes Hoosie
6 16 sMm 6 Nicholas Bruni 13 2:45.063  Arlington VA Mazda Miata 421116 WDC Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing
7 28 sm 7 Travis Wiley 13 2:44.602  Austin TX Mazda Miata 615414 LnSt G-LOCK
8 94 sMm 8  Nick Leverone 13 2:45.219  Mendon MA Mazda Miata 200602 NER Flatout Motorsports Inc.
9 2 SM 9  Jim Drago 13 2:44.328  Memphis TN Mazda Miata 333432 MIDS East Street Racing G-Loc Brakes
10 24 sSM 10  Michael Borden 13 2:45.169  Greenfield WI Mazda Miata 468473 Milw Blackhawk Motors / Advanced Autospor
11 58 sMm 11 Grayson Farischon 13 2:45.041  ARCADIA OK Mazda Miata 631483 OKLA East Street Racing G-LOC Brakes
12 38 sm 12 Daniel Williams 13 2:45.468  Scottsbluff NE Mazda Miata 483095 NEB
13 68 SM 13 Stanley Brock Jr. 13 2:46.381  Birmingham AL Mazda Miata 404150 ALA OPM
14 55 sMm 14  Senter Smith 13 2:46.366  Greenville SC Mazda Miata 483451 CCR Sneaky Moose Motorsports / RS Capital
15 61 sMm 15  Stanley Skip Brock 13 2:47.805  Birmingham AL Mazda Miata 378893 ALA OPM Autosports Nelson Engine
16 44 sM 16  Joshua Hansen 13 2:47.453  Burlington WI Mazda Miata 553296 Milw Papa Murphy's
17 126 sMm 17 Ryan Gutile 13 2:47.317  Madera CA Mazda Miata 513091 SFR
18 188 sm 18  Sean Varwig 13 2:47.920  Lake Zurich IL Mazda Miata 646434 CHI Advanced Autosports
19 12 sm 19  Callahan Kohls 13 2:47.423  Elm Grove WI Mazda Miata 534025 Milw Dad's Wallet
20 69 sM 20  Cooper Lilly 13 2:47.870  Henderson KY Mazda Miata 447049 SIR SIGNdeSIGN Schaeffer's Oil + Purcell T
21 71 sM 21 Greg Sorg 13 2:47.778  Oak Park IL Mazda Miata 650418 CHI HeritageJDM
22 49 sSM 22 Alan Cross 13 2:48.011  Alpharetta GA Mazda Miata 261566 Atl OPM Autosports
23 91 SM 23 Nick Stagl 13 2:47.394  Waukesha WI Mazda Miata 545103 Milw Advanced AutoSports
24 46 SM 24  Domenico Leuci 13 2:48.133  Binghamton NY Mazda Miata 424106 GLN GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing
25 47 SM 25  Boris Said Jr 13 2:48.905  Escondido CA Mazda Miata 646822 CsCC none
26 10 sm 26  Chris Lefferdink 13 2:47.516  Northfield IL Mazda Miata 476843 CHI Moxie Advanced Autosports
27 63 SM 27  Samantha Silver 13 2:49.568  Saint Paul MN Mazda Miata 424412 LOL
28 3 SM 28  James Dvorak 13 2:49.826  Oakbrook Terrace IL Mazda Miata 630830 CHI Ronald McDonald House Charities/Advar
29 17 sm 29  Whitfield Gregg 13 2:49.298  Bellevue WA Mazda Miata 360035 NYR Flatout Motorsports
30 21  sMm 30  Breton Williams 13 2:49.457  Clinton IA Mazda Miata 386027 GtRv OPM Autosports
31 0 sMm 31  Chris Giesen 13 2:51.376  Thiensville WI Mazda Miata 176739 Milw Giesen Motorsports
32 90 SM 32 Steve Sturm 13 2:52.939 Mc Lean VA Mazda Miata 384453 WDC Meathead/OPM
33 84 sMm 33  Dan Harding 13 2:55.992  Dover OH Mazda Miata 338744 NEO hardings park cycle canton oh
34 115 sm 34 Brett Kowalski 13 2:50.981  Las Cruces NM Mazda Miata 631265 PnAm  Kowalski Motorsports
35 185 sMm 35  Bashar Qudah 13 2:54.671  Newcastle WA Mazda Miata 644057 Nwst
36 18 sMm 36  Julie Dahmer 12 2:58.243  Sheboygan WI Mazda Miata 477989 Milw Brad Dahmer Motorsports
37 7 SM 37  Thomas Crum 11 2:48.078  Granbury TX Mazda Miata 615197 Tex
38 194 sm 38  Sean Hayes 9 2:47.818  Naperville IL Mazda Miata 510644 CHI www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Au
39 141 sMm 39 Nico Bratz 7 2:48.169  Nashotah WI Mazda Miata 610792 Milw Speed Seat Sneaky Moose Motorsports
40 75 sMm 40  Voytek Burdzy 6 2:45.962  Shiller Park IL Mazda Miata 407876 BVR advanced autosports
DNF 56 SM DNF  Phillip McCammon 4 2:45.510  Liberty Hill TX Mazda Miata 448332 LnSt Xfactor racint
DNF 85 sSMm DNF  Justin Casey Santa Clara CA Mazda Miata 526839 SFR X-Factor Racing/WrentchLLC/G-LOC Bra
DNF 41 sM DNF  Myles Goertz Waukee IA Mazda Miata 506119 DMV Waukee Concrete - &€ceit gets hard fast
DNF 57 SM DNF  Steven Kohls Elm Grove WI Mazda Miata 454661 Milw Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing
Not classified
DNS 142 sMm DNS  Kyle Greenhill Mundelein IL Mazda Miata 395683 CHI Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosport
DNS 73 SM DNS  Bret Prange Twin Lakes WI Mazda Miata 530532 Milw Seventy3 Motorsports X-factor Racing
DNS 4 sSMm DNS  Amy Mills Bellevue WA Mazda Miata 360169 Nwst Flatout Motorsports
DNS 124 sm DNS  John Kendall Three Lakes WI Mazda Miata 524566 Milw Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fift
Announcements
Race duration 35:58.626
Cars 85 41 57 took the green flag but did not complete a lap.
Car 58 moved behind car 24 per SOM - GCR 6.11.1.A & 2.1.6
Car 28 lost transponder for 3 laps. The results were corrected to properly score his position.
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
2.038 87.762 2:44.328 88.681 2 - Jim Drago

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/7/2021 1:13:30 PM

CP & TRO Award winners
CJ Danielson, L Gauper,
L Novak, D Bloemsma, N Pratt

Orbits

AT SS T

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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Hooster

WeatherTech
SCCA June Sprints
SUPER TOUR Super Tour

Race 2 G2
Official REVISED
Posted Monday 6/7/2021

U.S. MAJORS TOUR

SCCA June Sprints

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 2=SM
R2=Sun Race 2
Race (13 Laps) started at 10:01:30

Road America 4.048 miles
6/6/2021 09:55

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
DNS 59 sMm DNS  Robert Spence Acworth GA Mazda Miata 365186 Atl Midtown Tire Inc
DNS 138 sm DNS  Chris Haldeman McKinney TX Mazda Miata 412747 Tex X factor racing,Mazda,Hoosier,g-loc brak
DNS 63x SM DNS  Bill Collins Inver Grove Hts MN Mazda Miata 483548 LOL Interstate Truck Driving School
DNS 09 sMm DNS  Leland Werner Fox River Grove IL Mazda Miata 517504 CHI Werner Motorsports
DNS 161 sMm DNS  Dan Goff warrenville IL Mazda Miata 499934 CHI Golden Graphics Chris Taylor Racing Se
DNS 26 SM DNS  Scott Bowman Downers Grove IL Mazda Miata 624956 CHI Advanced Autosports
Announcements
Race duration 35:58.626
Cars 85 41 57 took the green flag but did not complete a lap.
Car 58 moved behind car 24 per SOM - GCR 6.11.1.A & 2.1.6
Car 28 lost transponder for 3 laps. The results were corrected to properly score his position.
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
2.038 87.762 2:44.328 88.681 2 - Jim Drago

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/7/2021 1:13:30 PM

CP & TRO Award winners
CJ Danielson, L Gauper,
L Novak, D Bloemsma, N Pratt

Orbits

AT SS T

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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0051?1. WeatherTech Group 3 Official

RACING TIRE

Sunday Race Grid

“WITTW. June Sprints _ Acdulach
:_ SUPER TOUR | Super Tour posted 3:25 CING EQUIPMENT
..\\/./ U.5. NAJORS TOUR

SCCA June Sprints
Gp 3=P2, FC, FE2, FX (Split Start) Road America 4.048 miles
Sun Race Grid - Split Start

Pos No. Name Class __erall BestTm Hometown Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor
1 8 Tim Day Jr P2 2:11.563  Scottsdale AZ 391495 SFR Stohr WF1 R1=Sat Ri GDRE Summit HRP Avon TIR
2 99  Lucian Pancea P2 2:11.653  San Antonio Tx 355655 LnSt Stohr 2013 Stohr P R1=Sat R Luckor Motors
3 70  Tray Ayres P2 2:12.459  Gainesville GA 256983 Atl Van Diemen ESR ¥V Q2=Qual  Mazda. Ayres Racing. Comprent
4 3 Sherman Chao P2 2:12.669  Palm Beach FL 262589 FLA Stohr WF-1 Q1=Qual  GDRE Hoosier Hawk
5 17  Scott Rettich FE2 2:14303  Columbus OH 355725 OVR Mazda Formula 2 Q2=Qual Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil
6 71  Max Grau FE2 2:14.351  Indianapolis IN 463622 IND SCCA FE2 Q1=Qual  Rennkraft Motorworks
7 5  Bailey Monette FE2 2:14.473  Milton GA 3243536 At Van Diemen Formt. Q1=Qual  opTECH
8 29  Gregg Gorski P2 2:14.999 N Hollywood CA 489616 CSCC  Radical SR3RSX  Q1=Qual  smokebuddy
9 7  Mike Reupert P2 2:15.048  Hubertus Wi 141856_1  Milw Stohr WF1 Q1=Qual sunshine Metals
10 46  Darryl Wills FE2 2:15.233  league city TX 289743 Hous SCCA FE2 R1=Sat Ri Hillenburg Motorsports
11 92  Jeff Shafer FE2 2:15.304  Las Vegas NV 376864 CSCC  Van Diemen Form.  Q1=Qual  Romer Beverage OneBullComp Motorsports
12 4  Robert Iversen P2 2:15.904  Gulf Breeze fl 363433 GuCo LIGIER JS 51 evo R1=Sat Ri National Guard
13 37  Amy Hollowell FE2 2:16.107  Greenwood IN 608832 IND Mazda Formula B2 Q1=Qual Aliance Autosport
14 45  Tom Burt FE2 2:16.448  Woodway WA 190965 Nwst  SCCA FE2 Q1=Qual
15 27  Dean Oppermann FE2 2:16.460  Plainfield IL 128453 CHI SCCA FE2 R1=Sat Ri
16 2 Adam Zerlin FE2 2:16.532  Northport NY 279408 NYR SCCA FE2 R1=Sat Ri Zzerlin Racing
17 39 Todd Vanacore FE2 2:16.570  Ormond Beach FL 437801 CFR SCCA FE2 Q1=Qual  STORIT SELF STORAGE
18 62  TJ Acker FE2 2:16.751  Saugus CA 210471 CSCC  SCCA FE2 R1=Sat Ri Bulldog Motorsports
19 04  Jason Pribyl FE2 2:16.948  Glenview IL 623760 CHI SCCA FE2 Q1=Qual Rennkraft Zamp World Bridge Partners C+M Auto Service Je
20 09 Blake Pigeon FE2 2:17.235  Austin TX 649330 LnSt SCCA FE2 R1=Sat Ri Tige Boats
21 97  Richard Colburn P2 2:18.045  Northbrook IL 3094 CIN Nostendo 1 Q1=Qual  Sunshine Metals
22 35  John Witherspoon FE2 2:20.152  Omaha NE 277058 NEB SCCA FE2 Q1=Qual
23 77  Michael Moulton P2 2:20.578  Wilmington NC 367754 NCR Stohr WF1 Q1=Qual
24 24  Matthew Cutter FE2 2:20.629  Sterling IL 289136_1  BVR SCCA FE2 Q1=Qual FoodFitnessyou.com
25 64 Doug Schumacher FE2 2:20.869  Cedar Rapids IA 42803 Towa SCCA FE2 Q1=Qual
26 22  Chet Zerlin FE2 2:21.955  Naples FL 122016_1 FLA SCCA FE2 Q]_=Qua| Zerlin Racing/Comprent Motor Sports
27 78  Roy Hillenburg FE2 2:22.430  Friendswood TX 399473 Hous  SCCA FE2 Q1=Qual Hilenburg Motorsports
28 15  Alex Conger FE2 2:22.690  Griffith IN 508018 INR SCCA FE2 R1=Sat Ri
29 19  Fred Michael P2 2:36.211  Pittsboro IN 112575_1  CIN SCCAEntSportsRi Q1=Qual  PXP Racewear
30 47  John Gyann P2 2:59.994  Darien IL 336222 CHI Stohr WF1 Q1=Qual  Gycor international
31 yPLIT  SPLIT SPLIT Q1=Qua|
32 13 Simon Sikes FC 2:13.995  Martinez GA 526265 At Citation Q1=Qual RiceRace Hoosier Quicksilver Group 6 Susi Ul Art
33 117  John Burton LaRue ~ FC 2:14.540  Muncie IN 213846 IND Citation Snipe FZ ~ Q1=Qual  Hyperco CarbonTech
34 11  Nolan Allaer FC 2:15.144  Grosse Pointe MI 632103 DET Van Diemen RF02 ~ Q2=Qual  Martini / Evan Williams Whiskey / LTD Motorsports
35 65  Michael Varacins FC 2:15.316  Burlington WI 223366 CHI Van Diemen F2000 Q1=Qual Pepperball / LifeLite / Hoosier
36 52  Robert Allaer FC 2:15.745  Grosse Pointe Woods 396185 CFR Van Diemen RF02  Q2=Qual  Martini / Chandon / Evan Williams / LTD Motorsports
37 89  Dylan Christie FX 2:16.254  Princeton NJ 620433 NNJ ELAN/MRZ Q1=Qual
38 55  Mauro Fauza FC 2:16.827  manalapan NJ 307370_1  NNJ Van Diemen RF03 ~ Q1=Qual  Greene Marble + Granite
39 05  Devin Lesueur FC 2:17.434  Saint Charles IL 451681 CHI Van Diemen RF02  Q1=Qual  05Q Hoosier Tire
40 96  Brian Tomasi FC 2:18.138  Elgin IL 220506 CHI Van Diemen RFO6 R1=Sat Ri Hoosier Race Tires Subway
41 02 John Norton FC 2:18.396  Phoenix AZ 274549 Milw Van Diemen RF99  Q1=Qual  Norton/Hutchison Motorsport/Pakelo/Racy
42 10  Tom Hope FC 2:18.555  Downey CA 433767 CSCC  RFRFC Q1=Qual  HMRacing
43 81  Austin Hill FX 2:18.984  Frankfort OH 636690 OVR Elan DP-08 Mazda Q2=Qua| Southern Ohio Equipment Co G-Loc Brakes Big Tex Trailers P
44 90 Dylan Schenk FX 2:19.519  Chanhassen MN 542088 LOoL Van Diemen DP-08  Q1=Qual  ZzSports Midwest
45 42  Bill Johnson FC 2:19.848  Leawood KS 181783_1  KCR Van Diemen RF01-  Q2=Qual Portable Work Tools Inc
Announcements

Cars 47, 19 did not meet minimum time

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits

Race Director - Mike West o S
T e

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson /@ Aok o

Sanction - 21-ST-20316 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 6/5/2021 3:19:51 PM Page 1/2



WeatherTech Group 3 Official
June Sprints Sunday Race Grid

posted 3:25
Super Tour
U.5. NAJORS TOUR
SCCA June Sprints
Gp 3=P2, FC, FE2, FX (Split Start) Road America 4.048 miles
Sun Race Grid - Split Start
Pos No. Name Class __erall BestTm Hometown Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor
46 14  Paul Marino FC 2:20.453  Chatsworth Ca 139146_1  CSCC  Van Diemen R1=Sat Ri H+M Racing/Impress Communications
47 07 Clint Billimack FC 2:22.221  Crystal Lake IL 487838 CHI Van Diemen RF90  Q1=Qual  Slap Shot Racing
48 80  Steve Thomson FX 2:23.857  Minnetonka MN 41678 LoL Van Diemen RF02 | Q1=Qual  ZSports/lustice Bros/Gillund Ent
49 50 Hayden Eade FC 2:24.681  Barrington IL 532162 CHI Van Diemen RF03  Q1=Qual
50 51 Marc Stern FC 2:24.794  Hilton Head Island St 85056 Bucc Van Diemen RFO1 ~ Q1=Qual  BPC Motorworks
51 41  Walter Vollrath FC 2:25.201  Elkhart Lake WI 349106 Milw Van Diemen RFO1  R1=Sat Ri ArmsUp Motorsports
52 06  John Dickmann FC 2:29.690  Grafton WI 338383 Milw Van Dieman RFO1 ~ Q1=Qual  EVS Form + Fitness
Announcements
Cars 47, 19 did not meet minimum time
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Mike West _ —
A
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson == g LA o
Sanction - 21-ST-20316 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 6/5/2021 3:19:51 PM Page 2/2



Hgnpcwselg! WeatherTech Race 2 G3
June Sprints gfﬁtc 'ZI 540
oste! . m
SUPR TOURJ Super Tour P
-\\/'/ LLS. MAJORS TOUR

SCCA June Sprints Sorted on Laps

Gp 3=P2, FC, FE2, FX (Split Start)
R2=Sun Race 2
Race (13 Laps) started at 10:58:01

Road America 4.048 miles
6/6/2021 10:50

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 8 P2 1 Tim Day Jr 13 2:11.190  Scottsdale AZ Stohr WF1 391495 SFR GDRE Summit HRP Avon TIR
2 99 P2 2 Lucian Pancea 13 2:11.273  San Antonio Tx Stohr 2013 Stohr P2 355655 LnSt Luckor Motors
3 70 P2 3 Tray Ayres 13 2:12.758  Gainesville GA Van Diemen ESR Mazda 256983 Atl Mazda. Ayres Racing. Comprent
4 5 FE2 1 Bailey Monette 13 2:14.348  Milton GA Van Diemen Formula E 324353_6 Atl OPTECH
5 71 FE2 2 Max Grau 13 2:14.821  Indianapolis IN SCCA FE2 463622 IND Rennkraft Motorworks
6 17  FE2 3 Scott Rettich 13 2:14.106  Columbus OH Mazda Formula E2 355725 OVR Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil
7 4 P2 4 Robert Iversen 13 2:14749  Gulf Breeze fl LIGIER JS 51 evo 363433 GuCo National Guard
8 92  FE2 4 Jeff Shafer 13 2:15.565  Las Vegas NV Van Diemen Formula E 376864 Cscc Romer Beverage OneBullComp Motorsp
9 29 P2 5  Gregg Gorski 13 2:15.297 N Hollywood CA Radical SR3 RSX 489616 CscC smokebuddy
10 37 FE2 5  Amy Hollowell 13 2:16.452  Greenwood IN Mazda Formula E2 608832 IND Alliance Autosport
11 62 FE2 6 TJ Acker 13 2:16.270  Saugus CA SCCA FE2 210471 Cscc Bulldog Motorsports
12 39 FE2 7  Todd Vanacore 13 2:16.570  Ormond Beach FL SCCA FE2 437801 CFR STOR IT SELF STORAGE
13 27 FE2 8  Dean Oppermann 13 2:16.704  Plainfield IL SCCA FE2 128453 CHI
14 2 FE2 9  Adam Zerlin 13 2:16.592  Northport NY SCCA FE2 279408 NYR Zerlin Racing
15 45  FE2 10 Tom Burt 13 2:16.700  Woodway WA SCCA FE2 190965 Nwst
16 04 FE2 11 Jason Pribyl 13 2:16.883  Glenview IL SCCA FE2 623760 CHI Rennkraft Zamp World Bridge Partner
17 09 FE2 12 Blake Pigeon 13 2:17.123  Austin TX SCCA FE2 649330 LnSt Tige Boats
18 35 FE2 13 John Witherspoon 13 2:19.328  Omaha NE SCCA FE2 277058 NEB
19 117 FC 1 John Burton LaRue 13 2:15.306  Muncie IN Citation Snipe FZ 213846 IND Hyperco CarbonTech
20 13 FC 2 Simon Sikes 13 2:15.370  Martinez GA Citation 526265 Atl RiceRace Hoosier Quicksilver Group 6
21 11 FC 3 Nolan Allaer 13 2:15.876  Grosse Pointe MI Van Diemen RF02 632103 DET Martini / Evan Williams Whiskey / LTD M
22 89 X 1 Dylan Christie 12 2:17.726  Princeton NJ ELAN/MRZ 620433 NNJ
23 77 P2 6  Michael Moulton 12 2:22.312  Wilmington NC Stohr WF1 367754 NCR
24 05 FC 4 Devin Lesueur 12 2:17.414  Saint Charles IL Van Diemen RF02 451681 CHI 0SQ Hoosier Tire
25 10 FC 5  Tom Hope 12 2:18.630  Downey CA RFR FC 433767 CSCC  HMRacing
26 02 FC 6  John Norton 12 2:18.281 Phoenix AZ Van Diemen RF99 274549 Milw Norton/Hutchison Motorsport/Pakelo/Ra
27 64 FE2 14 Doug Schumacher 12 2:21.308  Cedar Rapids IA SCCA FE2 42803 Towa
28 90 X 2 Dylan Schenk 12 2:21.330  Chanhassen MN Van Diemen DP-08 542088 LOL ZSports Midwest
29 42 FC 7 Bill Johnson 12 2:21.244 Leawood KS Van Diemen RF01-2 181783_1 KCR Portable Work Tools Inc
30 81 X 3 Austin Hill 12 2:22.430  Frankfort OH Elan DP-08 Mazda 636690 OVR Southern Ohio Equipment Co G-Loc Bre
31 51 FC 8  Marc Stern 12 2:24.738  Hilton Head Island SC Van Diemen RF01 85056 Bucc BPC Motorworks
32 80 FX 4  Steve Thomson 12 2:24.711 Minnetonka MN Van Diemen RF02 Mazda 41678 LOL ZSports/Justice Bros/Gillund Ent
33 41 FC 9  Walter Vollrath 12 2:24.201  Elkhart Lake WI Van Diemen RF01 349106 Milw ArmsUp Motorsports
34 55 FC 10  Mauro Fauza 12 2:17.815  manalapan NJ Van Diemen RF03 307370_1 NNJ Greene Marble + Granite
35 3 P2 7  Sherman Chao 11 2:15.650  Palm Beach FL Stohr WF-1 262589 FLA GDRE Hoosier Hawk
36 24 FE2 15  Matthew Cutter 11 2:20.468  Sterling IL SCCA FE2 289136_1 BVR FoodFitnessYou.com
37 22  FE2 16 Chet Zerlin 11 2:22.258  Naples FL SCCA FE2 122016_1 FLA Zerlin Racing/Comprent Motor Sports
38 52 FC 11 Robert Allaer 9 2:15.998  Grosse Pointe Woods MI Van Diemen RF02 396185 CFR Martini / Chandon / Evan Williams / LTD
39 97 P2 8  Richard Colburn 6 2:18.697  Northbrook IL Nostendo 1 3094 CIN Sunshine Metals
DNF 46  FE2 DNF  Darryl Wills 5 2:16.838  league city TX SCCA FE2 289743 Hous Hillenburg Motorsports
DNF 65 FC DNF  Michael Varacins 5 2:16.866  Burlington WI Van Diemen F2000 223366 CHI Pepperball / LifeLite / Hoosier
DNF 06 FC DNF  John Dickmann 4 2:27.891  Grafton WI Van Dieman RF01 338383 Milw EVS Form + Fitness
DNF 14 FC DNF  Paul Marino 3 2:28.387  Chatsworth Ca Van Diemen 139146_1 Cscc H+M Racing/Impress Communications
DNF 78 FE2 DNF  Roy Hillenburg 2 2:30.758  Friendswood TX SCCA FE2 399473 Hous Hillenburg Motorsports
Not classified
DNS 7 P2 DNS Mike Reupert Hubertus Wi Stohr WF1 141856_1 Milw Sunshine Metals
DNS 15 FE2 DNS  Alex Conger Griffith IN SCCA FE2 508018 INR
DNS 19 P2 DNS  Fred Michael Pittsboro IN SCCA Ent Sports Racer 112575_1 CIN PXP Racewear
DNS 47 P2 DNS  John Gyann Darien IL Stohr WF1 336222 CHI Gycor international
Announcements
Race Duration 28:46.578
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
10.666 109.724 2:11.190 111.082 8 - Tim Day Jr

Orbits

- —_—
AT ST
Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Page 1/2

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/6/2021 5:38:48 PM

CP & TRO Award winners
CJ Danielson, L Gauper,
L Novak, D Bloemsma, N Pratt



Hoosur

RACING TRE | WeatherTech Race 2 G3
X . June Sprints gfﬁf 'ZI 5:40
: osted 5:40 pm
:_ SUPER TOUR _. Super Tour P

L5, NAJORS TOUR

SCCA June Sprints

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 3=P2, FC, FE2, FX (Split Start)
R2=Sun Race 2
Race (13 Laps) started at 10:58:01

Road America 4.048 miles

6/6/2021 10:50

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
DNS 96 FC DNS  Brian Tomasi Elgin IL Van Diemen RF06 220506 CHI Hoosier Race Tires Subway
DNS 07 FC DNS  Clint Billimack Crystal Lake IL Van Diemen RF90 487838 CHI Slap Shot Racing
DNS 50 FC DNS  Hayden Eade Barrington IL Van Diemen RF03 532162 CHI
Announcements

Race Duration 28:46.578

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

10.666 109.724 2:11.190 111.082 8 - Tim Day Jr
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Mike West CP & TRO Award winners ) —
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson CJ Danielson, L Gaupet, ﬁ/‘?w

Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/6/2021 5:38:48 PM

L Novak, D Bloemsma, N Pratt

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Page 2/2



00SIPT|  weatherTech Group 4 Official

RACING TIRE .
. SCCA £ June Sp rints i(u)gtdeacr 3R:28e Grid RACING EQUIPMENT
MZZReVY  Super Tour

4 US. MAJORS TOUR

SCCA June Sprints
Gp 4=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec Road America 4.048 miles
Sun Race Grid

Pos No. Name Class __erall BestTm Hometown Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor
1 89  Jon Brakke EP 2:32.255  Fargo ND 71950 LoL Mazda Miata R1=Sat Ri Margaret Peterson Bars
2 38  Tim Schreyer EP 2:32.728  Dubuque IA 528866 GtRv BMW 325is R1=Sat Ri Schreyer Motorsports
3 78  Chris Bovis GTL 2:33.497  OVERLAND PARK KS 125638 CHI Honda CRX SI Q2=Qual  Hart Marx Advisors Schroth Safety
4 20 Lance Loughman EP 2:36.804  Bath MI 247389 WMR  Datsun 240z Q1=Qual  5:01 Motorsports G-LOC Brakes
5 47  David Bednarz FP 2:37.795  Ann Arbor MI 342032 DET Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA
6 07  Tim Anastopoulos EP 2:37.842  Kenosha WI 2717741 CHI BMW 325is R1=Sat Ri anastosmotors
7 51 Ken Kannard FP 2:38.263  Sebring FI 290013_1 At Mazda Miata Q1=Qua| Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier Racing Tire/G-Loc Brake:
8 21  Filippo Reina EP 2:40.675  Brookfield WI 251908 Miw  AlfaRomeo GTV-6 Q2=Qual Reina International Auto
9 8  Don Tucker EP 2:41.154  Memphis TN 121541 1  MIDS Mazda Miata Q2=Qual Labware Inc.
10 120  Patrick Womack EP 2:42.846  Burr Ridge IL 362485 CHI BMW Q2=Qual Laurel BMW of Westmont
11 48  Michael Sturm FP 2:43.817  Grafton WI 50317 Milw Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  Sturminator Design/Hoosier
12 35 Michael Hart FP 2:44.008  Mundelein IL 446990 CHI Turner 1500 R1=Sat R:i Deerfield Engineering
13 18  Steve Sargis HP 2:44.383  Frankfort IL 66290 BVR Triumph Spitfire Q1=Qual carbotech
14 10  Eric Vickerman HP 2:44.828  Howell MI 244425_1  DET MG Midget Q2=Qua| Goodyear Vickerman Racing
15 22 Larry Funk FP 2:45.172 Oberlin OH 52726 NEO  Honda CRXsi Q2=Qual  Moto-Tec / HPD
16 72  Michael Froh FP 2:46.061  Elkhart Lake WI 31131 Milw Mazda Miata Q2=Qual Mazda Hoosier Carbotech
17 95  James Simaras FP 2:46.729  Lisbon WI 191391 Milw Mazda Miata R1=Sat Ri Maszk Motorsports
18 122  Matt Brannon HP 2:48.084  Columbus OH 280617_1  OWR Fiat X 1/9 R1=Sat Ri Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto
19 75  Rich Walke EP 2:48.212  Hawthorn Woods IL  124163_1  CHI Austin Healey 300  Q1=Qual  Georg Olsen Creative Technology Inc.
20 74  Mike Gnadt FP 2:48.349  Kiel WI 169912_1  Milw MG Midget R1=Sat Ri
21 17  David Brown FP 2:48.513  Plymouth WI 494024 CHI MG Midget Q1=Qual
22 81 RonOlsen EP 2:48.751  Barrington IL 262137 CHI Mazda RX8 R1=Sat Ri Barrington Performance
23 04  Mark Brakke HP 2:49.442  Coon Rapids MN 25067 LOL Mazda 2 Q1=Qual
24 29 Robert Keller FP 2:49.502  Algonquin IL 141075_1  CHI Volvo P1800 Q2=Qua| Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg
25 15 Greg Gauper HP 2:49.746  Hubertus WI 100638 Milw Honda Civic Si Q2=Qual Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports
26 66  Rich Olsen EP 2:50.877  Barrington IL 385858 CHI Mazda RX-7 R1=Sat Ri Olsen Engineering
27 12 Brayden Connolly HP 2:55.532  Columbus OH 280617_3  OVR Fiat X19 R1=Sat Ri Bayless Racing
28 7  William Trainer HP 2:56.881  Lake in the Hills IL 173650_1  CHI Volkswagen Scirocc - Q1=Qual
29 76  James Melady HP 2:58.600  Jefferson TX 546272 Tex MG B Q1=Qual  Jefferson T Police Department
30 6  Steve Linn HP 3:07.850  Indianapolis IN 274451 IND Honda CRX Q2=Qual  The sandbox
31 61  Daniel Meller HP 3:19.976  Milwaukee WI 288414 Milw Datsun 210 Q1=Qual Core Consulting
32 split  split split Q1=Qual
33 01  David Daughtery B-Spe 2:53.390  Rock Hill SC 139327 CCR Mini Cooper Q2=Qual Hoosier Tires G-loc brakes Babyface Fabrication
34 99  Rob Piekarczyk B-Spe 2:56.558  Brunswick OH 268801 NEO Honda Fit Q2=Qual  Goodyear Tire Carbotech Kryderacing Ohio Technical College
35 84  Fritz Wilke B-Spe 2:57.488  Chelsea MI 211911 DET Ford Fiesta Q2=Qua| Mobil 1 Frozen Rotors Capaldi Racing Hoosier Tire BTCC Blu
36 88  Sergio Zlobin B-Spe 2:58.590  Houston TX 542555 Hous  Mazda 2 Q2=Qual Mazda Hankook G-Loc Brakes Chris Taylor Racing Services R
37 5  Ricky Holmstrom B-Spe 2:59.229  Florence WI 546032 Milw Mazda 2 Q2=Qual Baker Sign Company
38 138  Stephanie Andersen  B-Spe 2:59.370  Racine WI 420668 Miw  Mazda 2 Q2=Qual XFactor Racing / G-Loc Brakes / NecksGen
39 19  Joseph Gersch B-Spe 2:59.410  Conroe TX 185486 Hous  Toyota Yaris R1=Sat Ri Philips Race Prep
40 71  Michael Fox B-Spe 2:59.673  League City TX 363202 Hous Mazda 2 R1=Sat Ri
41 65  Chris Crisenbery B-Spe 3:00.056  Parma MI 507109 WMR Honda Fit R1=Sat Ri Hankook Tires G-LOC Brakes The Flower Pot
42 50 Dan Hardison B-Spe 3:00.209  Delaware OH 382468 OVR Honda Fit R1=Sat Ri
43 34 Chris Taylor B-Spe 3:00.308  Elroy TX 321393 LnSt Mazda 2 R1=Sat Ri Harris Hill Raceway G-Loc Brakes Chris Taylor Racing Services
44 36  Matthew S Downing B-Spe 3:00.493  Canal Winchester OF  259802_1 OVR Honda FIT R1=Sat Ri www.CERA.net
45 64  Steve Kaster B-Spe 3:00.504  Little Suamico WI 639068 Milw Ford Fiesta R1=Sat Ri Battle Scarred Motorsports
Announcements

Car 48 loss of Qual 1 times per chief steward - GCR 6.1.1.b
Cars 6, 61, & 184 did not minimum time

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits

Race Director - Mike West o S
T e

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson /@ Aok o

Sanction - 21-ST-20316 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 6/5/2021 3:40:57 PM Page 1/2



]{0051?1'. WeatherTech

RACING TIRE
June Sprints
Super Tour

( SUPER TOU

Group 4 Official
Sunday Race Grid
posted 3:40

.5, NAJORS TOUR

ISCCA June Sprints

Gp 4=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec
Sun Race Grid

Pos No. Name Class _erall BestTm Hometown

46 9  Michael Olivier B-Spe 3:01.722
DNS 184  Mike Sitzenstock B-Spe

Announcements

Car 48 loss of Qual 1 times per chief steward - GCR 6.1.1.b

Cars 6, 61, & 184 did not minimum time

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor

324980 SFR Honda Fit Q2=Qua| Garland Company
657578 Nwst Ford Fiesta R1=Sat Ri

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/5/2021 3:40:57 PM

Orbits

) B
Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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Hoosur

RACING TIRE WeatherTech ~ Race 2G4
June Sprints Official
P Posted 2:18 pm
Super Tour

[SUPER TOUR]
"

LS. NAJORS TOUR

SCCA June Sprints

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 4=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec
R2=Sun Race 2
Race (13 Laps) started at 12:36:10

Road America 4.048 miles
6/6/2021 12:30

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 38 FEP 1 Tim Schreyer 13 2:33.798  Dubuque IA BMW 325is 528866 GtRv Schreyer Motorsports
2 20 EP 2 Lance Loughman 13 2:37.009 Bath MI Datsun 240z 247389 WMR 5:01 Motorsports G-LOC Brakes
3 47 FP 1 David Bednarz 13 2:38.809  Ann Arbor MI Mazda Miata 342032 DET Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA
4 07 EP 3 Tim Anastopoulos 13 2:38.737  Kenosha WI BMW 325is 271774_1 CHI anastosmotors
5 120 EP 4 Patrick Womack 13 2:44.131  Burr Ridge IL BMW 362485 CHI Laurel BMW of Westmont
6 95 FP 2 James Simaras 13 2:44.758  Lisbon WI Mazda Miata 191391 Milw Maszk Motorsports
7 72 FP 3 Michael Froh 13 2:47.329  Elkhart Lake WI Mazda Miata 31131 Milw Mazda Hoosier Carbotech
8 04 HP 1 Mark Brakke 13 2:46.917  Coon Rapids MN Mazda 2 25067 LOL
9 75 FEP 5  Rich Walke 13 2:47.237  Hawthorn Woods IL Austin Healey 3000 124163_1 CHI Georg Olsen Creative Technology Inc.
10 15 HP 2 Greg Gauper 13 2:46.845  Hubertus WI Honda Civic Si 100638 Milw Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports
11 10 HP 3 Eric Vickerman 13 2:46.606  Howell ML MG Midget 244425_1 DET Goodyear Vickerman Racing
12 122 HP 4  Matt Brannon 13 2:47.915  Columbus OH Fiat X 1/9 280617_1 OVR Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto
13 35 FP 4 Michael Hart 12 2:45.522  Mundelein IL Turner 1500 446990 CHI Deerfield Engineering
14 66 EP 6  Rich Olsen 12 2:47.537  Barrington IL Mazda RX-7 385858 CHI Olsen Engineering
15 22 FP 5  Larry Funk 12 2:46.629  Oberlin OH Honda CRX si 52726 NEO Moto-Tec / HPD
16 29 FP 6  Robert Keller 12 2:51.127  Algonquin IL Volvo P1800 141075_1 CHI Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg
17 12 HP 5  Brayden Connolly 12 2:53.375  Columbus OH Fiat X19 280617_3 OVR Bayless Racing
18 01  B-Spec 1 David Daughtery 12 2:54.934  Rock Hill SC Mini Cooper 139327 CCR Hoosier Tires G-loc brakes Babyface Fe
19 99  B-Spec 2 Rob Piekarczyk 12 2:55.894  Brunswick OH Honda Fit 268801 NEO Goodyear Tire Carbotech Kryderacing
20 84 B-Spec 3 Fritz Wilke 12 2:56.056  Chelsea MI Ford Fiesta 211911 DET Mobil 1 Frozen Rotors Capaldi Racing
21 76 HP 6  James Melady 12 2:59.339  Jefferson TX MG B 546272 Tex Jefferson TX Police Department
22 71  B-Spec 4 Michael Fox 12 2:57.722  League City TX Mazda 2 363202 Hous
23 88 B-Spec 5 Sergio Zlobin 12 2:57.878 Houston TX Mazda 2 542555 Hous Mazda Hankook G-Loc Brakes Chris T
24 19  B-Spec 6  Joseph Gersch 12 2:59.394  Conroe TX Toyota Yaris 185486 Hous Phillips Race Prep
25 64  B-Spec 7  Steve Kaster 12 2:58.511  Little Suamico WI Ford Fiesta 639068 Milw Battle Scarred Motorsports
26 34 B-Spec 8  Chris Taylor 12 2:58.899  Elroy TX Mazda 2 321393 LnSt Harris Hill Raceway G-Loc Brakes Chris
27 5  B-Spec 9  Ricky Holmstrom 12 2:59.417  Florence WI Mazda 2 546032 Milw Baker Sign Company
28 65  B-Spec 10  Chris Crisenbery 12 2:59.075  Parma MI Honda Fit 507109 WMR Hankook Tires G-LOC Brakes The Flow
29 50 B-Spec 11 Dan Hardison 12 2:58.978 Delaware OH Honda Fit 382468 OVR
30 21 FEP 7  Filippo Reina 6 2:37.998  Brookfield WI Alfa Romeo GTV-6 251908 Milw Reina International Auto
DNF 7 HP DNF  William Trainer 5 3:01.459  Lake in the Hills IL Volkswagen Scirocco 173650_1 CHI
DNF 8 EP DNF Don Tucker 4 2:49.090 Memphis TN Mazda Miata 121541 1 MIDS LabWare Inc.
DNF 74 FP DNF  Mike Gnadt 4 2:52.570  Kiel WI MG Midget 169912_1 Milw
DNF 89 EP DNF  Jon Brakke Fargo ND Mazda Miata 71950 LOL Margaret Peterson Bars
DNF 51 FP DNF Ken Kannard Sebring FI Mazda Miata 290013_1 Atl Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier R
DNF 81 FEP DNF  Ron Olsen Barrington IL Mazda RX8 262137 CHI Barrington Performance
Not classified
DNS 78 GIL DNS  Chris Bovis OVERLAND PARK KS Honda CRX SI 125638 CHI Hart Marx Advisors Schroth Safety
DNS 48 FP DNS  Michael Sturm Grafton WI Mazda Miata 50317 Milw Sturminator Design/Hoosier
DNS 18 HP DNS  Steve Sargis Frankfort IL Triumph Spitfire 66290 BVR Carbotech
DNS 17 FP DNS  David Brown Plymouth WI MG Midget 494024 CHI
DNS 6 HP DNS  Steve Linn Indianapolis IN Honda CRX 274451 IND The Sandbox
DNS 61 HP DNS  Daniel Meller Milwaukee WI Datsun 210 288414 Milw Core Consulting
DNS 138 B-Spec DNS  Stephanie Andersen Racine WI Mazda 2 420668 Milw X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes / Necks(
DNS 36  B-Spec DNS  Matthew S Downing Canal Winchester OH Honda FIT 259802_1 OVR www.CERA.net
DNS 9 B-Spec DNS  Michael Olivier Santa Rosa CA Honda Fit 324980 SFR Garland Company
DNS 184  B-Spec DNS  Mike Sitzenstock Blaine wa Ford Fiesta 657578 Nwst
Announcements
Race duration 34:19.713
#51, #81, #89 zero laps
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
9.706 91.977 2:33.798 94.753 38 - Tim Schreyer

Orbits

G AT

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/6/2021 2:17:27 PM

CP & TRO Award winners
CJ Danielson, L Gauper,
L Novak, D Bloemsma, N Pratt



00SIPT|  weatherTech

RACING TIRE .
WIS~ June Sprints
s 4

vy

Group 5 Official
Sunday Race Grid
posted 10:00 am

U.5. NAJORS TOUR

RACING EQUIPMENT

ISCCA June Sprints

Gp 5=SRF3
Sun Race Grid

erall BestTm Hometown

Pos No. Name Class
1 61  Brian Schofield SRF3 2:31.253
2 19 Bobby Sak SRF3 2:31.561
3 7 Justin Claucherty SRF3 2:32.027
4 2 John Greene SRF3 2:32.058
5 17  John Black SRF3 2:32.150
6 95  Mike Miserendino SRF3 2:32.164
7 99  Caleb Shrader SRF3 2:32.190
8 32  Shawn Rashid_SADE\ SRF3 2:32.193
9 64  Matt Gray_SADEV SRF3 2:32.419
10 11  Scott Rettich SRF3 2:32.455
11 62  TJ Acker SRF3 2:32.690
12 21  Steve Fogg SRF3 2:32.695
13 111  Mark Ballengee_SADE  SRF3 2:32.866
14 119 Todd Vanacore_SADE SRF3 2:33.275
15 48  Chris Jennerjahn SRF3 2:33.306
16 27  Colin Kaminsky SRF3 2:33.309
17 14 Paul Marino SRF3 2:33.330
18 8  Jean-Luc Liverato SRF3 2:33.798
19 157  Dan McBreen SRF3 2:33.957
20 36 Kelly Toombs_SADEV ~ SRF3 2:34.140
21 54  Chris Funk_SADEV SRF3 2:34.230
22 24  Joshua Hansen SRF3 2:34.259
23 5  Bob Kaminsky SRF3 2:34.342
24 77  Sven Mueller SRF3 2:34.721
25 45  Tom Burt SRF3 2:34.730
26 10  Robert Mumm SRF3 2:34.736
27 15  Tom Miserendino SRF3 2:34.861
28 34  Umberto Milletti SRF3 2:34.890
29 78  Reid Johnson SRF3 2:34.915
30 9  Tyler Fox SRF3 2:34.948
31 13  Steven Rehkemper SRF3 2:35.305
32 31 Charles Pigeon SRF3 2:35.453
33 79  Steven Greenhill SRF3 2:35.933
34 76  Andre Perra SRF3 2:36.049
35 6  Peter Jankovskis_SAL  SRF3 2:36.132
36 06 Dave Tatge SRF3 2:36.396
37 49  Scott Barr SRF3 2:36.689
38 04  Greg Miller SRF3 2:36.766
39 71  Bernie Grogan SRF3 2:38.086
40 74  Connor Sanda SRF3 2:38.180
41 98  Craig Wheatley SRF3 2:39.261
42 66  Craig Reeder SRF3 2:39.413
43 43  Greg Eick SRF3 2:40.819
44 29 Dave Yahn SRF3 2:41.194
45 75  Scott Sanda SRF3 2:41.820

Lakeland FL
Bloomfield Hills MI
Jackson MI
Gainesville GA
Olympic Valley CA
Bakersfield CA
Tigard OR

Atlanta GA
Chaska MN
Columbus OH
Saugus CA

West Linn OR
Shafter CA
Ormond Beach FL
Hartford City IN
Homer Glen IL
Chatsworth Ca
Atlanta GA
Atlanta GA
Leawood KS
Kansas City MO
Burlington WI
Homer Glen IL
Maplewood MN
Woodway WA
Elkhart Lake WI
La Quinta CA

San Francisco CA
Hamel MN

Kansas City MO
Chicago IL
Abilene TX
Mundelein IL
Portland OR

Lisle IL

Glenview IL
Appleton WI
Lancaster OH
Newtown Square PA
Western Springs IL
Sanibel FL
Scottsdale AZ
White Bear Lake MN
HARTFORD WI
Western Springs IL

Member_ID Region Make-Model

232284
232202
320162
246522
202424
312012
622464
654153
381528
355725
210471
364660
267269
437801
264694_1
137036_4
139146_1
269175
199272
171526_1
179413
553296
137036_1
495661
190965
135000
131146
343482
242765
313806
222447
451228
395672
461936
337818
444834
515144
541010
459478
215450_4
497626
190819
519885
135501_1
215450_1

CFR
DET
DET
Atl
SFR
CScC
Ore
Atl
LOL
OVR
CScC
Ore
CScC
CFR
IND
CHI
CScC
Atl
Atl
KCR
KCR
Milw
CHI
LOL
Nwst
Milw
CScC
SFR
LOL
KCR
CHI
LnSt
CHI
Ore
CHI
CHI
Milw
OVR
Milw
CHI
LOL
AZ
LOL
Milw
CHI

Road America 4.048 miles

SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3
SCCA SRF3

In Session Sponsor
Q2=Qua| PM Racing
Q2=Qua| Elite Autosport
Q2=Qual
Q2=Qual  PMRacing - Jacky Jones Autogroup BGW Dental
Q2=Qua| Flat Out Racing
Q2=Qual M8l Racing
Q2=Qual  Pro Drive/Flat Out
Q2=Qual
Q2=Qua| Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing
Q2=Qua| Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil
Q2=Qual M8IRacing Cindescency
Q2=Qual M8 Racing/Lisa Alex Emily Racing
Q2=Qual MBI Racing
Q2=Qual Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports
Q2=Qua| Jennerjahn Machine Inc.
Q2=Qua| Slick Locks
Q2=Qua| MBI + Impress Communications
Q2=Qua| ExpandedTechnologies Inc./PM Racing
Q2=Qual  PM Racing/plunk
Q2=Qual KCRacing
Q2=Qua| KC Racing
R1=Sat Ri Elite Autosport / Papa Murphy's
Q2=Qual Slick Locks
Q2=Qual
Q2=Qua| Flat Out Racing
Q2=Qual Lucky Tiger "Look Good...Get Lucky
Q2=Qual M8l Racing
Q2=Qua| Bulldog Motorsports + InsideView
Q2=Qual
Q2=Qual
Q2=Qua| Rehco LLC
Q2=Qual
Q2=Qua| Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc.
Q2=Qua| Senva Sensors
R1=Sat Ri Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments
Q2=Qual  Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions
Q2=Qual Eiite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub
Q2=Qual  subway
R1=Sat Ri Alliance Autosport
R1=Sat Ri Tro Manufacturing
R1=Sat Ri SRG Autosport
Q2=Qual
R1=Sat Ri SRG Autosport
Q1=Qual Green Flag Racing
R1=Sat Ri Tro Manufacturing

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Race Director - Mike West

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson

Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/6/2021 9:59:21 AM

Orbits
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Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Page 1/2



‘ -
UF,ISIPI' WeatherTech Group 5 Official

RACING TIRE

<y, June Sprints ﬁggfezylzfg% ond
UZSaeVy  Super Tour

.5, NAJORS TOUR

SCCA June Sprints '

Gp 5=SRF3 Road America 4.048 miles

Sun Race Grid

Pos No. Name Class _erall BestTm Hometown Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor
46 60 Timothy Gray SRF3 2:42.839  Minneapolis Mn 253560 LOL SCCA SRF3 R1=Sat Ri Ryan Companies US Inc.
47 33  David Glodowski SRF3 2:42.912  Minneapolis MN 456468 LOL SCCA SRF3 Q1=Qua| SRG Autosport
48 70  David De Bolt SRF3 2:44.308  Cumberland IN 3899_1 IND SCCA SRF3 Q2=Qua| PaDor Farms
49 57  Craig Froeter SRF3 2:44.569  Sterling IL 218094_1  BVR SCCA SRF3 Q2=Qual Eastlake Ventures

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West o S
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson /g;% sl o
Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/6/2021 9:59:21 AM

Orbits

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Page 2/2



Hoosuer

RACING TIRE

[SUPER TOUR]
"

vy

WeatherTech
June Sprints

Super Tour

Race 2 G5
Official
Posted 4:55 pm

LS. NAJORS TOUR

SCCA June Sprints

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 5=SRF3
R2=Sun Race 2

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:36:41

Road America 4.048 miles
6/6/2021 13:25

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 17  SRF3 1 John Black 10 2:32.925  Olympic Valley CA SCCA SRF3 202424 SFR Flat Out Racing
2 61  SRF3 2 Brian Schofield 10 2:33.354  Lakeland FL SCCA SRF3 232284 CFR PM Racing
3 95 SRF3 3 Mike Miserendino 10 2:33.248  Bakersfield CA SCCA SRF3 312012 CSCC MBI Racing
4 7 SRF3 4 Justin Claucherty 10 2:32.963  Jackson MI SCCA SRF3 320162 DET
5 2  SRF3 5  John Greene 10 2:33.343  Gainesville GA SCCA SRF3 246522 Atl PM Racing - Jacky Jones Autogroup B(
6 27  SRF3 6  Colin Kaminsky 10 2:32.371  Homer Glen IL SCCA SRF3 137036_4 CHI Slick Locks
7 11  SRF3 7  Scott Rettich 10 2:32.726  Columbus OH SCCA SRF3 355725 OVR Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil
8 62 SRF3 8  TJ Acker 10 2:32.562  Saugus CA SCCA SRF3 210471 Cscc MBI Racing Cindescency
9 99 SRF3 9  Caleb Shrader 10 2:33.686  Tigard OR SCCA SRF3 622464 Ore Pro Drive/Flat Out
10 24  SRF3 10  Joshua Hansen 10 2:33.356  Burlington WI SCCA SRF3 553296 Milw Elite Autosport / Papa Murphy's
11 48  SRF3 11 Chris Jennerjahn 10 2:33.812  Hartford City IN SCCA SRF3 264694_1 IND Jennerjahn Machine Inc.
12 21 SRF3 12 Steve Fogg 10 2:34.567  West Linn OR SCCA SRF3 364660 Ore MBI Racing/Lisa Alex Emily Racing
13 14 SRF3 13 Paul Marino 10 2:34.888  Chatsworth Ca SCCA SRF3 139146_1 CSscc MBI + Impress Communications
14 5 SRR 14 Bob Kaminsky 10 2:34908  Homer Glen IL SCCA SRF3 137036_1 CHI Slick Locks
15 157  SRF3 15  Dan McBreen 10 2:34.432  Atlanta GA SCCA SRF3 199272 Atl PM Racing/Splunk
16 13 SRF3 16  Steven Rehkemper 10 2:36.087  Chicago IL SCCA SRF3 222447 CHI Rehco LLC
17 45  SRF3 17 Tom Burt 10 2:34.769  Woodway WA SCCA SRF3 190965 Nwst Flat Out Racing
18 77  SRF3 18  Sven Mueller 10 2:35.339  Maplewood MN SCCA SRF3 495661 LOL
19 10 SRF3 19  Robert Mumm 10 2:36.552  Elkhart Lake WI SCCA SRF3 135000 Milw Lucky Tiger 'Look Good...Get Lucky'
20 79 SRF3 20 Steven Greenhill 10 2:36.004 Mundelein IL SCCA SRF3 395672 CHI Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc.
21 15 SRF3 21 Tom Miserendino 10 2:36.482  La Quinta CA SCCA SRF3 131146 CSCC MBI Racing
22 9 SRF3 22 Tyler Fox 10 2:36.901  Kansas City MO SCCA SRF3 313806 KCR
23 31 SRF3 23 Charles Pigeon 10 2:37.240  Abilene TX SCCA SRF3 451228 LnSt
24 04 SRF3 24 Greg Miller 10 2:37.231  lancaster OH SCCA SRF3 541010 OVR Subway
25 06 SRF3 25  Dave Tatge 10 2:37.371  Glenview IL SCCA SRF3 444834 CHI Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions
26 98 SRF3 26 Craig Wheatley 10 2:38.315  Sanibel FL SCCA SRF3 497626 LOL SRG Autosport
27 66  SRF3 27  Craig Reeder 10 2:40.521  Scottsdale AZ SCCA SRF3 190819 AZ
28 34 SRF3 28  Umberto Milletti 10 2:36.034  San Francisco CA SCCA SRF3 343482 SFR Bulldog Motorsports + InsideView
29 33 SRR 29  David Glodowski 10 2:42.915  Minneapolis MN SCCA SRF3 456468 LOL SRG Autosport
30 75 SRR3 30  Scott Sanda 10 2:42.387  Western Springs IL SCCA SRF3 215450_1 CHI Tro Manufacturing
31 60 SRF3 31  Timothy Gray 10 2:43.826  Minneapolis Mn SCCA SRF3 253560 LOL Ryan Companies US Inc.
32 43  SRF3 32 Greg Eick 9 2:41.762  White Bear Lake MN SCCA SRF3 519885 LOL SRG Autosport
33 57 SRR 33  Craig Froeter 9 2:47.074  Sterling IL SCCA SRF3 218094_1 BVR Eastlake Ventures
34 71 SRR 34  Bernie Grogan 7 2:38.083  Newtown Square PA SCCA SRF3 459478 Milw Alliance Autosport
35 74  SRF3 35  Connor Sanda 7 2:37.709  Western Springs IL SCCA SRF3 215450_4 CHI Tro Manufacturing
36 19 SRF3 36  Bobby Sak 7 2:33.815  Bloomfield Hills MI SCCA SRF3 232202 DET Elite Autosport
37 8 SRF3 37  Jean-Luc Liverato 6 2:34.964  Atlanta GA SCCA SRF3 269175 Atl ExpandedTechnologies Inc./PM Racing
38 70 SRF3 38 David De Bolt 5 2:45.064 Cumberland IN SCCA SRF3 3899_1 IND PaDor Farms
DNF 29 SRF3 DNF  Dave Yahn 4 2:43.451  HARTFORD WI SCCA SRF3 135501_1 Milw Green Flag Racing
DNF 76  SRF3 DNF  Andre Perra 2 2:57.360  Portland OR SCCA SRF3 461936 Ore Senva Sensors
DNF 49  SRF3 DNF  Scott Barr Appleton WI SCCA SRF3 515144 Milw Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub
42 119 SRF3 42 Todd Vanacore_SADEV 10 2:33.397  Ormond Beach FL SCCA SRF3 437801 CFR Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports
43 32 SRF3 43 Shawn Rashid_SADEV 10 2:33.393  Atlanta GA SCCA SRF3 654153 Atl
44 54  SRF3 44  Chris Funk_SADEV 10 2:34.814  Kansas City MO SCCA SRF3 179413 KCR KC Racing
45 6 SRF3 45  Peter Jankovskis_SADEV 10 2:36.188  Lisle IL SCCA SRF3 337818 CHI Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments
46 36 SRF3 46  Kelly Toombs_SADEV 6 2:34491  Leawood KS SCCA SRF3 171526_1 KCR KC Racing
47 64 SRF3 47  Matt Gray_SADEV 5 2:34.262  Chaska MN SCCA SRF3 381528 LOL Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing
DNF 111 SRF3 DNF  Mark Ballengee_SADEV 1 3:22.682  Shafter CA SCCA SRF3 267269 CSCC MBI Racing
Not classified
Announcements
CARS 6 32 36 54 64 111 119 - Transmission Test GCR Section 9.1.8.E.1.Q Last in class - No points
Race duration 25:41.924
Race shortened by race official
Car 32 moved behind car 5 per line judge
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.086 94.510 2:32.371 95.640 27 - Colin Kaminsky

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Race Director - Mike West
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson

Sanction - 21-ST-20316

Printed: 6/6/2021 4:54:02 PM

CP & TRO Award winners
CJ Danielson, L Gauper,
L Novak, D Bloemsma, N Pratt

Orbits
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Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Page 1/2



oosiet

RACNG TRE | WeatherTech Official
A SCCA 4 June Sprints Posted 4:55 pm
|SUPER TOUR Super Tour
-\\/'/ LLS. MAJORS TOUR
SCCA June Sprints Sorted on Laps
Gp 5=SRF3 Road America 4.048 miles
R2=Sun Race 2 6/6/2021 13:25
Race (13 Laps) started at 13:36:41
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
DNS 78  SRF3 DNS  Reid Johnson Hamel MN SCCA SRF3 242765 LoL
Announcements

CARS 6 32 36 54 64 111 119 - Transmission Test GCR Section 9.1.8.E.1.Q Last in class - No points
Race duration 25:41.924

Race shortened by race official

Car 32 moved behind car 5 per line judge

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

0.086 94.510 2:32.371 95.640 27 - Colin Kaminsky
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Mike West CP & TRO Award winners ) —
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson CJ Danielson, L Gaupet, ﬁ/ﬁgﬂ{w
Sanction - 21-ST-20316 L Novak, D Bloemsma, N Pratt Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 6/6/2021 4:54:02 PM Page 2/2



ousier

RACING TIRE

vy

SCCA 4
(SUPER TOUR]
3

WeatherTech

June Sprints
Super Tour

Group 6 Official
Sunday Race Grid
posted 5:00

U.5. NAJORS TOUR

RACING EQUIPMENT

ISCCA June Sprints

Gp 6=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU (Split Start)
Sun Race Grid

Pos No. Name Class
1 31 Tim Kezman T2
2 46  Mark Boden T2
3 63  Bill Collins T2
4 45  Joe Boden T2
5 70  Joe Koenig T2
6 61  Thomas Herb T2
7 20  Patrick Womack T2
8 14  John Snyder T2
9 18  Aaron Kaplan T2
10 149  Gregory Schermer T2
11 09 Ryan Szyjakowski T2
12 78  Andler Klatzky T2
13 92  Jason Knuteson T3
14 52  Breton Williams T3
15 12 James Berlin T3
16 38 Daniel Williams T3
17 141  Luca Mars T3
18 98  Kevin Fryer T4
19 86  Derek Chan T3
20 08  Glen Morris T3
21 118  Sergio Zlobin T4
22 119  Angelica Sprehe T4
23 59  Robert Spence T4
24 71  Richard Dickey T4
25 05  Josh Heyse T3
26 01  Jasper Drengler T3
27 27  Brian Laughlin T4
28 39 Richard Mooney T4
29 32  Ralph Porter T4
30 66 James Ebben T4
31 4 Roger Knuteson T4
32 104 Diego Donoso T3
33 88  Michael Dalton T4
34 17  Greg Guthrie T4
35 148  John Iwata T3
36 7  Scott Sinnott T2
37 SPLIT  SPLIT SPLIT
38 36  Joe Moser STU
39 9  Danny Steyn STL
40 40 David Palfenier STL
41 58  Greg Blaser STL
42 37 Amy Mills STL
43 76  Spencer Clark STL
44 113 Thomas Wiegner STU
45 42  Sean Duncan STL
Announcements

2:27.387
2:28.066
2:28.607
2:28.979
2:29.092
2:29.213
2:29.732
2:29.840
2:30.606
2:31.076
2:31.098
2:32.119
2:33.127
2:33.161
2:35.014
2:37.021
2:37.674
2:40.270
2:40.904
2:41.064
2:41.177
2:41.584
2:41.796
2:42.096
2:42.538
2:43.120
2:43.282
2:43.699
2:43.820
2:44.670
2:48.404
2:48.901
2:51.710
2:51.786
2:51.965
5:14.362

2:28.856
2:33.613
2:36.095
2:38.639
2:39.862
2:40.209
2:40.947
2:42.678

Car 7 and 190 did not meet minimum time

erall BestTm Hometown

Franksville WI
Buffalo Grove IL
Inver Grove Hts MN
Winnetka IL
Glenview IL
Barrington IL
Burr Ridge IL
Wilmette IL
Evanston IL
Davenport IA
Kiel WI

Duluth MN
Indianapolis IN
Clinton IA
Savage MN
Scottsbluff NE
Sewickley PA
Bloomington IL
Rosemount MN
Fort Worth TX
Houston TX
Carrollton TX
Acworth GA
Columbus IN
Chicago IL
Shawano WI
Vinita OK
Dane WI
Kokomo IN
Appleton WI
Stillwater MN
Midland MI
Skokie IL
Kenosha WI
Oshkosh WI
Esko MN

Wilmette IL

Fort Lauderdale FL
miami FL

Eau Claire WI
Bellevue WA
Glendale WI

Saint Charles IL

Kalamazoo MI

Member_ID Region Make-Model

468072
266025_1
483548
266025_3
384667
403182
362485
416397
405530
426081
523284
607789
331892
386027
479504
483095
548307
415019
585320
546985
542555
526648
365186
77807
530850
382138
376539
329854
98876
276005
423868
529856
260571
512416
386296
529633

274665
376487
361704
369495
360169
112413_3
526036
312533_4

Milw
CHI
LOL
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
GtRv
Milw
LOL
CFR
GtRv
LOL
NEB
STC
WDC
LOL
Tex
Hous
Tex
Atl
Tex
CHI
Milw
NEOK
Milw
IND
Milw
LOL
SVR
CHI
Milw
Milw
LOL

DET
FLA
CHI
Milw
Nwst
Milw
CHI
DET

Road America 4.048 miles

In Session Sponsor

Porsche 997.2 Q2=Qual Fall Line Motorsports
BMW M2 Q2=Qual Fall-Line Motorsports
Chevrolet Corvette  Q2=Qual  Interstate Truck Driving School
1Porsche 997 Q2=Qual Fal-Line
BMW E92 M3 Q2=Qual
Porsche 997 Q2=Qual
BMW z4 M Coupe  Q2=Qual  Laurel BMW Hoosier
Porsche 997.2 Q2=Qua| Fall-Line Motorsports Rytec High Performance Doors
BMW M3 Q2=Qua| Kaplan Racing Systems
Porsche 997.2 Q2=Qual Fall-Line Motorsports
BMW M3 Q2=Qual  2xComputers
BMW M235 TRacin - Q2=Qual  ATK/Sinnott Blacktop
Nissan 350Z Q2=Qua| Roger Knuteson Racing G-LOC Brakes Mitchell Racing
Nissan 370Z Q2=Qual  First Wealth Financial Group
Nissan 350Z Q2=Qual  Nextrev Motorsports Patience Metal Fab Eden Prairie Nissan |
Mazda Mx-5 Q2=Qual Copeland motorsports
Mazda MX5 Cup Q2=Qua| Copeland Motorsports
Mazda MX-5 Q2=Qua| Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier
Subaru BRZ Q1=Qual
Porsche Boxster Q2=Qual Quirt Racing
Mazda MX5 Q2=Qual Mazda Hoosier RPM Motorsports
Subaru BRZ Q2=Qual  ARS Wheel Repair
Mazda MX5 Q2=Qual Midtown Tire
Mazda RX-8 Q2=Qua| Dickey Racing Barking Rocks Winery
BMW 330i Q2=Qual Gearhead Workspace
Honda Civic SI Q1=Qual Chimney Mechanix Route 29 Racewear RV6 performance Ktu
Mazda MX-5 Q2=Qua| Mazda/Hoosier/Trees done right
Mazda MX5 Q2=Qual Louisburg unction Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse LLC Ape
BMW 74 Q1=Qual Hoosier Tire - Carbotech
Mazda RX8 Q1=Qua| Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing/G-LOC Brakes
BMW 74 Q2=Qual Black Dog Auto Service
Scion FRS Q1=Qual
Pontiac Solstice Q2=Qual Norfolk Medical
Mazda RX8 Q1=Qua| Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center
Mazda MX-5 Q2=Qual Advanced Autosports
BMW 235i Q2=Qual

Q1=Qual
Honda CRX SI Q2=Qual Hoosier King Motorsports
Mazda MX5 Q2=Qua| OCEAN MACHINERY | NELSON ENGINES | OPM AUTOSPORTS |
Mazda Miata Q2=Qua| KRS Ignoble Motorsports
Mazda Miata Q2=Qual
Mazda Miata Q2=Qual Fatout-Motorsports
Acura Integra GSR Q2=Qua| Raglin Racing/ JDM Group/Hoosier/TTR
Subaru WRX STI Q2=Qua| T.F.B. Motorsports
Honda Civic VX Q2=Qual HPD Hoosier G-loc Brakes

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Race Director - Mike West

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson

Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/5/2021 4:47:41 PM

Orbits
i s
Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Page 1/2



RACING TIRE

HGUSIW WeatherTech Group 6 Official

Sunday Race Grid

June Sprints

_ o posted 5:00 RACING EQUIPMENT
| SUPER TOUR | Super Tour
\,/ U.5. NAJORS TOUR
]
SCCA June Sprints
]
Gp 6=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU (Split Start) Road America 4.048 miles
Sun Race Grid
Pos No. Name Class __erall BestTm Hometown Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor
46 5  Jake Anton STL 2:42.999  Bellevue NE 439527 NEB Mazda Miata Q2=Qual steve Johnsons Thongs for Men
47 00 Daniel Schaut STL 2:45.847  Wausau WI 332948 Milw Mazda Miata Q2=Qua|
48 94  Nick Leverone STL 2:46.558  Mendon MA 200602 NER Mazda Miata Q2=Qual Fiatout Motorsports Inc.
49 24  Gregg Gorski STL 2:48.032 N Hollywood CA 489616 CSCC  Mazda mx5 Q2=Qual  smokebuddy
50 194  Sean Hayes STL 2:48.153  Naperville IL 510644 CHI Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Autosports
51 165  Jorge Nazario STU 2:49.067  San Juan PR 364634 GPR Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  Taxmania/CEGsoft
52 171  Whitfield Gregg STU 2:50.586  Bellevue WA 360035 NYR Mazda Miata Q2=Qual Fatout Motorsports
53 0  Maxwell James Kittles  STL 2:51.306  Brookfield WI 148640_3  Milw Ford Focus SVT Q2=Qual  CTech Manufacturing / KickAss Work Wipes
54 95  William Swoboda STL 2:53.961  Elkhart Lake WI 610651 Milw Mazda Miata Q2=Qual  TCB Motorsports
55 02 Stephen Jeu STL 2:57.285  Houston TX 514400 Hous Honda Civic R1=Sat Ri Thunderbyrd Energy X-Factor Racing G-Loc Brakes HPD Blac
56 185 Bashar Qudah STL 2:57.723  Newcastle WA 644057 Nwst Mazda Miata Q2=Qual
DNS 190 David Fiorelli STU Coppell TX 511660 Tex Subaru BRZ R1=Sat R;
Announcements
Car 7 and 190 did not meet minimum time
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Mike West _ —
i - Gl AT ST
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson o
Sanction - 21-ST-20316 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 6/5/2021 4:47:41 PM Page 2/2



Hoosur

RACING TIRE WeatherTech  Race2G6
June Sprints Official
P Posted 6:10 pm
Super Tour

[SUPER TOUR]
"

LS. NAJORS TOUR

SCCA June Sprints

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 6=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU (Split Start)

R2=Sun Race 2
Race (13 Laps) started at 14:25:39

Road America 4.048 miles
6/6/2021 14:20

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 46 T2 1 Mark Boden 13 2:29.367  Buffalo Grove IL BMW M2 266025_1 CHI Fall-Line Motorsports
2 31 T 2 Tim Kezman 13 2:29.074  Franksville WI Porsche 997.2 468072 Milw Fall Line Motorsports
3 45 T2 3 Joe Boden 13 2:29.345  Winnetka IL 1Porsche 997 266025_3 CHI Fall-Line
4 63 T2 4 Bill Collins 13 2:30.280  Inver Grove Hts MN Chevrolet Corvette 483548 LOL Interstate Truck Driving School
5 20 T2 5  Patrick Womack 13 2:30.878  Burr Ridge IL BMW Z4 M Coupe 362485 CHI Laurel BMW Hoosier
6 70 T2 6 Joe Koenig 13 2:31.331  Glenview IL BMW E92 M3 384667 CHI
7 61 T 7  Thomas Herb 13 2:31.872  Barrington IL Porsche 997 403182 CHI
8 78 T2 8  Andler Klatzky 13 2:33.153  Duluth MN BMW M235 I Racing 607789 LOL ATK /Sinnott Blacktop
9 36 STU 1 Joe Moser 13 2:30.533  Wilmette IL Honda CRX SI 274665 DET Hoosier King Motorsports
10 149 T2 9  Gregory Schermer 13 2:32.108  Davenport IA Porsche 997.2 426081 GtRv Fall-Line Motorsports
11 09 TmMm 10  Ryan Szyjakowski 13 2:32.528  Kiel WI BMW M3 523284 Milw 2X Computers
12 14 12 11 John Snyder 13 2:35.038  Wilmette IL Porsche 997.2 416397 CHI Fall-Line Motorsports Rytec High Perfor
13 52 T3 1 Breton Williams 13 2:34.368  Clinton IA Nissan 370Z 386027 GtRv First Wealth Financial Group
14 12 713 2 James Berlin 13 2:35.635  Savage MN Nissan 3502 479504 LOL Nextrev Motorsports Patience Metal Fat
15 92 T3 3 Jason Knuteson 13 2:35.452  Indianapolis IN Nissan 3502 331892 CFR Roger Knuteson Racing G-LOC Brakes
16 141 T3 4 Luca Mars 13 2:38.619  Sewickley PA Mazda MX5 Cup 548307 STC Copeland Motorsports
17 86 T3 5  Derek Chan 13 2:40.001  Rosemount MN Subaru BRZ 585320 LOL
18 40 STL 1 David Palfenier 13 2:36.971  miami FL Mazda Miata 361704 CHI KRS Ignoble Motorsports
19 08 T3 6  Glen Morris 13 2:41.557  Fort Worth TX Porsche Boxster 546985 Tex Quirt Racing
20 98 T4 1 Kevin Fryer 12 2:41.858  Bloomington IL Mazda MX-5 415019 WDC Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosiel
21 58 sTL 2 Greg Blaser 12 2:39.376  Eau Claire WI Mazda Miata 369495 Milw
22 118 T4 2 Sergio Zlobin 12 2:42.685  Houston TX Mazda MX5 542555 Hous Mazda Hoosier RPM Motorsports
23 27 T4 3 Brian Laughlin 12 2:43.001 Vinita OK Mazda MX-5 376539 NEOK Mazda/Hoosier/Trees done right
24 76  STL 3 Spencer Clark 12 2:40.432  Glendale WI Acura Integra GSR 112413_3 Milw Raglin Racing/ JDM Group/Hoosier/TTR
25 32 T4 4 Ralph Porter 12 2:43.440  Kokomo IN BMW 74 98876 IND Hoosier Tire - Carbotech
26 5 STL 4 Jake Anton 12 2:40.351  Bellevue NE Mazda Miata 439527 NEB Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men
27 71 T4 5  Richard Dickey 12 2:43.694  Columbus IN Mazda RX-8 77807 Tex Dickey Racing Barking Rocks Winery
28 59 T4 6  Robert Spence 12 2:42.900  Acworth GA Mazda MX5 365186 Atl Midtown Tire
29 66 T4 7  James Ebben 12 2:44.489  Appleton WI Mazda RX8 276005 Milw Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing/G-LOC B
30 37 S 5  Amy Mills 12 2:40.214  Bellevue WA Mazda Miata 360169 Nwst Flatout-Motorsports
31 113  s1u 2 Thomas Wiegner 12 2:42.044  Saint Charles IL Subaru WRX STI 526036 CHI T.F.B. Motorsports
32 39 T4 8  Richard Mooney 12 2:43.514  Dane WI Mazda MX5 329854 Milw Louisburg Junction Milio's Sandwiches
33 165 STU 3 Jorge Nazario 12 2:44.337  San Juan PR Mazda Miata 364634 GPR Taxmania/CEGsoft
34 42  STL 6  Sean Duncan 12 2:44.523  Kalamazoo MI Honda Civic VX 312533_4 DET HPD Hoosier G-loc Brakes
35 00 sTL 7  Daniel Schaut 12 2:45.160  Wausau WI Mazda Miata 332948 Milw
36 02 st 8  Stephen Jeu 12 2:37.851  Houston TX Honda Civic 514400 Hous Thunderbyrd Energy X-Factor Racing C
37 94 sSTL 9  Nick Leverone 12 2:47.395  Mendon MA Mazda Miata 200602 NER Flatout Motorsports Inc.
38 24 STL 10  Gregg Gorski 12 2:47.826 N Hollywood CA Mazda mx5 489616 Cscc smokebuddy
39 171 s1u 4 Whitfield Gregg 12 2:48.130  Bellevue WA Mazda Miata 360035 NYR Flatout Motorsports
40 148 T3 7  John Iwata 12 2:49.427  Oshkosh WI Mazda MX-5 386296 Milw Advanced Autosports
41 88 T4 9  Michael Dalton 12 2:52.830  Skokie IL Pontiac Solstice 260571 CHI Norfolk Medical
42 185 sSTL 11 Bashar Qudah 11 2:58.859  Newcastle WA Mazda Miata 644057 Nwst
43 01 T3 8  Jasper Drengler 10 2:42.405  Shawano WI Honda Civic SI 382138 Milw Chimney Mechanix Route 29 Racewear
44 38 T3 9  Daniel Williams 7 2:38.726  Scottsbluff NE Mazda Mx-5 483095 NEB Copeland motorsports
45 18 ™ 12 Aaron Kaplan 7 2:32.971  Evanston IL BMW M3 405530 CHI Kaplan Racing Systems
DNF 119 T4 DNF  Angelica Sprehe 2 3:15.225  Carrollton TX Subaru BRZ 526648 Tex ARS Wheel Repair
DNF 9 ST DNF  Danny Steyn Fort Lauderdale FL Mazda MX5 376487 FLA OCEAN MACHINERY | NELSON ENGINE!
Not classified
DNS 05 T3 DNS  Josh Heyse Chicago IL BMW 330i 530850 CHI Gearhead Workspace
Announcements
Race duration 32:42.209
#9 starter with 0 laps
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.441 96.548 2:29.074 97.755 31 - Tim Kezman

Orbits

- —_—
AT ST
Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Page 1/2

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/6/2021 6:10:51 PM

CP & TRO Award winners
CJ Danielson, L Gauper,
L Novak, D Bloemsma, N Pratt



oosiet

RACING TIRE WeatherTech
S\ SCCA £ June Sprints
| SUPER TOUR}) Super Tour
s Z

Race 2 G6
Official
Posted 6:10 pm

LS. NAJORS TOUR

SCCA June Sprints

Sorted on Laps

Gp 6=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU (Split Start)

R2=Sun Race 2
Race (13 Laps) started at 14:25:39

Road America 4.048 miles

6/6/2021 14:20

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
DNS 4 T4 DNS  Roger Knuteson Stillwater MN BMW 74 423868 LOL Black Dog Auto Service
DNS 104 T3 DNS  Diego Donoso Midland MI Scion FRS 529856 SVR
DNS 17 T4 DNS  Greg Guthrie Kenosha WI Mazda RX8 512416 Milw Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center
DNS 7 T2 DNS  Scott Sinnott Esko MN BMW 235i 529633 LOL
DNS 194 sTL DNS  Sean Hayes Naperville IL Mazda Miata 510644 CHI www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Au
DNS 0 ST DNS  Maxwell James Kittleson Brookfield WI Ford Focus SVT 148640_3 Milw CTech Manufacturing / KickAss Work Wi
DNS 95 STL DNS  William Swoboda Elkhart Lake WI Mazda Miata 610651 Milw TCB Motorsports
DNS 190 sTU DNS  David Fiorelli Coppell TX Subaru BRZ 511660 Tex
Announcements

Race duration 32:42.209
#9 starter with 0 laps

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

0.441 96.548 2:29.074 97.755 31 - Tim Kezman
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Mike West CP & TRO Award winners S BT~
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson CJ Danielson, L Gaupet, /@
Sanction - 21-ST-20316 L Novak, D Bloemsma, N Pratt Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 6/6/2021 6:10:51 PM Page 2/2



RACING TIRE

June Sprints

]{Uﬂﬁ?r WeatherTech

SUPER TOU

Super Tour

Group 7 Official
Sunday Race Grid
posted 12:05 pm

U.5. NAJORS TOUR

RACING EQUIPMENT

ISCCA June Sprints

Gp 7=FA, P1 (Split Start)
Sun Race Grid - Split Start

Pos No. Name
1 26  Chip Romer P1
2 19  Todd Vanacore P1
3 45  Brian French P1
4 48  Lee Alexander P1
5 94  Darryl Shoff P1
6 9  Greg Case P1
7 23 Jim Devenport P1
8 18  David Locke P1
9 3 Jason Miller P1
10 84  Steve Forrer P1
11 135 Johnnie Crean P1
12 53  Doug Campbell P1
13 46  James French P1
14 SPLIT  SPLIT SPLIT
15 41  James French FA
16 09 J.R. Smart FA
17 63  Jim Booth FA
18 14  jose gerardo FA
19 5  RobRadmann FA
20 8  Austin Hill FA
21 31  Jeff Keacher FA
DNS 35 Greg Labadie FA
Announcements

Cars 84, 31, 46 & 53 did not meet minimum time

Class

2:03.598
2:04.771
2:04.897
2:04.903
2:06.637
2:07.237
2:07.621
2:07.974
2:08.079
2:09.545
2:09.692
2:26.073

2:07.267
2:09.801
2:13.233
2:14.088
2:14.933
2:15.391
2:20.718

erall BestTm Hometown

Lake Havasu City AZ 512461
Ormond Beach FL 437801
Sheboygan WI 195144
Springfield TN 407556
Reading PA 261435
Dunlap IL 200945
Alamo CA 370871
Lafayette IN 412582
Plymouth WI 226307
Fox Point WI 204815
Kamuela HI 49

Niles MI 388835
Sheboygan WI 396487
Sheboygan WI 396487
Madison WI 295306
Charleston SC 444590
El Paso Tx 308645
Cedarburg WI 538026
Frankfort OH 636690
Denver CO 622273
Redondo Beach CA 552325

Member_ID Region Make-Model

Lv
CFR
Milw
TEN
NEP
CILL
SFR
IND
Milw
Milw
Cscc
SBR
Milw

Milw
Milw
SCR
PnAm
Milw
OVR
Colo
CScC

Road America 4.048 miles

In Session Sponsor
Elan DP02 Q1=Qual Michelob Uttra
Elan DP02 Q1=Qual  Comprent/Halifax Plantation
Ralt RT-41 P1 Q2=Qual Motorsports Enterprises Ltd
Stohr WF-U Q2=Qua| Factory48/One Motorsports
Elan DP02 Q1=Qual Raace
Stohr WF-1 R1=Sat Ri Hawk Performance
Norma M20FC Q1=Qual Cranbrook Group Inc.
Stohr WF-1 Q1=Qual stuart + Branigin LLP
WynnFurst Q 1 =Qua| Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier
Ralt RT41 Q2=Qual  K-Hill Motorsports LLC Hoosier
Dauntless Stohr Dé¢ R1=Sat Ri MORRISONS Rogue Wilderness Adventures
Stohr WF1 Q2=Qual  Campbell Ford Lincoln
Swift 014-CSR R1=Sat Ri Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.

Q1=Qual

Ralt RT41 R1=Sat Ri Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.
Swift 014a Q1=Qual  Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah
Ligier JSF3 Q1=Qual
Galmer f1000 Q2=Qual GLabels
Elan Pro Formula M Q1=Qua| Approyo Napoleon Grills Media Control Systems Cannella Mec
Elan Pro Mazda Prc Q1=Qua| Southern Ohio Equipment Co G-Loc Brakes Big Tex Trailers P
Phoenix F1K.12 Q1=Qual NesotallC
Pro Formula Mazde R1=Sat Ri HM Racing VIX Optimum

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Race Director - Mike West

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson

Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/6/2021 12:07:38 PM

Orbits

) B
2 B
Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA



Hoosur

RACING TIRE WeatherTech
: June Sprints
:_ SUPER TOUR _. Super Tour

Race 2 G7
Official
Posted 4:25 pm

LS. NAJORS TOUR

SCCA June Sprints

Sorted on Laps |

Gp 7=FA, P1 (Split Start)
R2=Sun Race 2
Race (13 Laps) started at 15:20:59

Road America 4.048 miles
6/6/2021 15:15

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 46 P1 1 James French 13 2:03.513  Sheboygan WI Swift 014-CSR 396487 Milw Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.
2 48 P1 2 Lee Alexander 13 2:04.350  Springfield TN Stohr WF-U 407556 TEN Factory48/One Motorsports
3 19 P1 3  Todd Vanacore 13 2:05.465 Ormond Beach FL Elan DP02 437801 CFR Comprent/Halifax Plantation
4 23 P 4 Jim Devenport 13 2:08.473  Alamo CA Norma M20FC 370871 SFR Cranbrook Group Inc.
5 3 P1 5  Jason Miller 13 2:11.426 Plymouth WI WynnFurst 226307 Milw Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier
6 135 P 6 Johnnie Crean 13 2:10.913  Kamuela HI Dauntless Stohr Dauntless Stohr 49 CsCC MORRISONS Rogue Wilderness Adventt
7 09 FA 1 JR. Smart 13 2:11.504  Madison WI Swift 014a 295306 Milw Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah
8 63 FA 2 Jim Booth 12 2:14.335  Charleston SC Ligier JSF3 444590 SCR
9 5 FA 3 Rob Radmann 12 2:14.634  Cedarburg WI Elan Pro Formula Mazda 538026 Milw Approyo Napoleon Grills Media Control
10 31 FA 4 Jeff Keacher 12 2:16.828  Denver CO Phoenix F1K.12 622273 Colo Nesota LLC
11 8 FA 5  Austin Hill 11 2:17.783  Frankfort OH Elan Pro Mazda Pro Formula Maz 636690 OVR Southern Ohio Equipment Co G-Loc Brz
12 45 P1 7  Brian French 8 2:18.056  Sheboygan WI Ralt RT-41 P1 195144 Milw Motorsports Enterprises Ltd
13 26 P1 8  Chip Romer 6 2:04.430  Lake Havasu City AZ Elan DP02 512461 Lv Michelob Ultra
DNF 9 P1 DNF  Greg Case 2 2:09.377  Dunlap IL Stohr WF-1 200945 CILL Hawk Performance
DNF 14 FA DNF  jose gerardo El Paso Tx Galmer f1000 308645 PnAm  Glabels
Not classified
DNS 94 P1 DNS  Darryl Shoff Reading PA Elan DP02 261435 NEP RAACE
DNS 41 FA DNS  James French Sheboygan WI Ralt RT41 396487 Milw Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.
DNS 18 nr1 DNS  David Locke Lafayette IN Stohr WF-1 412582 IND Stuart + Branigin LLP
DNS 84 P1 DNS  Steve Forrer Fox Point WI Ralt RT41 204815 Milw K-Hill Motorsports LLC Hoosier
DNS 53 P DNS  Doug Campbell Niles MI Stohr WF1 388835 SBR Campbell Ford Lincoln
DNS 35 FA DNS  Greg Labadie Redondo Beach CA Pro Formula Mazda 552325 CScC HM Racing VIX Optimum
Announcements
Race duration
#14 starter completed 0 laps
Race Duration 27:13.720
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
6.725 115.960 2:03.513 117.986 46 - James French

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/6/2021 4:23:58 PM

CP & TRO Award winners
CJ Danielson, L Gauper,
L Novak, D Bloemsma, N Pratt

Orbits

G AT

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA



00SIPT|  weatherTech

RACING TIRE .
" SCCA £ June SprintS iggtizylgagg (;I;]I,]d RACING EQUIPMENT
HEZROE  Super Tour '
EIERAD  Sup

vy

Group 8 Official

U.5. NAJORS TOUR

ISCCA June Sprints

Gp 8=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS, PX
Sun Race Grid

Road America 4.048 miles

Pos No. Name Class __erall BestTm Hometown Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor
1 31 Dave Ruehlow GT1 2:08.550  Hartland WI 353465 Milw Chevrolet Corvette  Q1=Qual  Ruehlow Racing
2 36 Cliff Ebben GT1 2:09.625  Neenah WI 244296 Milw Ford mustang Q1=Qua| Stumpf Ford McMahon Grp Lamers
3 84  Misha Goikhberg GT1 2:10.751  Amery MN 410612 GLN Chevrolet Camaro  R1=Sat Ri
4 98 Ron Malec GT1 2:11.119  Mooresville NC 493577 CCR Chevrolet Corvette R1=Sat Ri Ave Motorsports
5 124 Rick Dittman GT1 2:11.879  Lincolnshire IL 57464 CHI Chevrolet Corvette  Q1=Qual RDE
6 66  Denny Lamers GT1 2:13.158  Neenah WI 268567_1  Milw Ford mustang R1=Sat Ri Stumpf Ford McMahon Grp Lamers
7 99  Zachary Monette GT1 2:14.631  Milton GA 3243533 At Ford Mustang Q2=Qual optech
8 30 JRichard Grant GT1 2:14.655  Germantown TN 37253_1 Atl Chevrolet Corvette  Q1=Qual
9 122 Joseph Freda GT1 2:15.323  Notasulga AL 236160_1  ALA Chevrolet Corvette  Q2=Qual  ERALAB.com
10 163  Jim Booth PX 2:16.070  Charleston SC 444590 SCR Radical SR10 Q2=Qual  McDonald's
11 47  AJ Henriksen GT1 2:16.614  Elgin IL 441669 CHI Chevrolet Corvette  R1=Sat Ri Engineered Components Co.
12 46  Mark Boden GT2 2:16.748  Buffalo Grove IL 266025_1  CHI Porsche 991.2 Cup Q2=Qua| Fall-Line Motorsports
13 94  Evan Pecore GT2 2:16.815  Cleveland WI 484806 Milw Chevrolet Camaro  Q2=Qual  Diversion Motors LLC Valu Pro Motorsports/Fab
14 61 Thomas Herb GT2 2:17.746  Barrington IL 403182 CHI Porsche 991.2 Q2=Qua| Fall-Line Motorsports
15 35 Bob Monette GT1 2:17.953  MILTON GA 324353_1 At Chevrolet Corvette R1=Sat Ri OPTECH MONETTE LLC
16 45  Brad Dahmer GT1 2:18.393  Sheboygan WI 466433 Milw Chevrolet Monte Ci Q2=Qua| Terry's Tap Sheboygan
17 97  Brian Goodwin GT1 2:19.075  Tomah WI 435869 Milw  Ford Mustang Q2=Qual
18 44  Jay Sauter GT2 2:20.031  West Salem WI 483418 LOL Chevrolet camaro  Q2=Qual
19 18  Daniel Bender T1 2:21.006  Northbrook IL 419155 CHI Chevrolet Camaro  Q1=Qual  Bravo Trailers Black Dog Speed Shop
20 2 Jeffrey Birdwell GT2 2:21.410  Portola Valley CA 629027 DET Ford Mike Cope Ra R1=Sat Ri
21 8  Paul Musschoot GT1 2:21.420  Marengo IL 281155 CHI Chevrolet Corvette  Q2=Qual  C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway
22 144  Tim Kezman T1 2:21.499  Franksville WI 468072 Milw BMW E 92 Q2=Qual Fall-Line Motorsports
23 22 Stephen Wiles GT1 2:21.623  Kansas City MO 388289 KCR Cadillac CTS Q1=Qual MacuTab
24 9  Bill Baten T1 2:22.406  Carmel IN 251504_1  IND Chevrolet Camaro Q2=Qua| Van Winkle Baten; Priority; Hoosier
25 165  Jorge Nazario GT2 2:22.624  San Juan PR 364634 GPR Chevrolet Corvette  Q2=Qual  texmania/ CEGsoft
26 75  Scott Sanda GT2 2:22.925  Western Springs IL ~ 215450_1  CHI Ford TA2/GT2 Mus  Q2=Qual  Tro Manufacturing
27 33  William Moore GT2 2:23.146  Chagrin Falls OH 240488_1  NEO Chevrolet Camaro Q1=Qua| Swift Msports Mom Hoosier
28 103  Bryan Sircely GT2 2:23.167  Plano TX 527870 Tex Porsche 997.1 GT3  Q2=Qual  Quirt Racing
29 11 Marc Austin GT2 2:23.441  Buda TX 652140 Tex Howe TA2 Camaro  Q2=Qual  ESSESRacing Phils€™s Trailer Sales
30 71 Jonathan Anderson  GT2 2:24.979  Dundee IL 337802 BVR Chevrolet Corvette  Q2=Qual  Auto Prep Club/DC Racing
31 64  Patrick Utt GT2 2:27.183  Riverview FL 459856 Milw Ford Mustang Q2=Qual RaceqQuip
32 41 Richard Ruckh GT2 2:27.929  Wheaton IL 322875 CHI Chevrolet Camaro  R1=Sat Ri Team 7 Racing/Technical Compressor Services/ECC
33 04 David marshall GT2 2:27.936  Glenbeulah WI 446416 Milw Ford mustang R1=Sat Ri Marshall Masonry
34 60 Timothy Gray GT2 2:28.200  Minneapolis Mn 253560 LOL Ford Cope Mustang Q2=Qua| Ryan Companies US Inc
35 39 George Cichon GT3 2:28.328  Caledonia IL 102531 BVR Mazda RX-7 Q2=Qual  Mazda/CichonRacing/Goodyear
36 74  Sean Young GTX 2:28.471  Austin Tx 543539 LnSt Aston Martin Vanta  Q2=Qual  GT Aviation KINGSRIDE Resources LLC; Heirloom Woodworks
37 131  Nio Fernandez GTX 2:29.095  Tampa FL 541337 CFR Chevrolet ASA Mo Q1=Qual  Seor Cigars
38 78  Rob Warkocki GT3 2:29.123  Frankfort IL 119077 CHI Mazda RX7 Q2=Qual Hoosier/TRO/Mazda
39 24  Andrew McDermid AS 2:29.589  Howell MI 137606 Milw Ford Mustang Q1=Qual Weather Tech Felice Performance Lane Automotive Carbotech E
40 70  Joe Koenig GT2 2:32.423  Glenview IL 384667 CHI BMW E92 M3 Q1=Qual
41 3 Tony Cook GT2 2:39.376  Hoover AL 472574 ALA Chevrolet TA2 Cam - Q2=Qual Anesthesia Services
42 6  Tim White AS 2:39.557  Omaha NE 193088 NEB Ford Mustang Cobr - Q2=Quial
43 197  Ed Zabinski AS 2:40.603  Stockbridge GA 151991 Atl Ford Mustang Q2=Qual Atlanta Star Cars
44 51 Benjamin Anderson  AS 2:42.888  Ramsey MN 483660 LoL Ford Mustang Q2=Qual  90racing.com/BLVD Autoworks
45 77  Phillip Waters AS 2:44.611  Grand Prairie TX 108001 Tex Chevrolet Camaro.  Q1=Qual BasicGospel.net
Announcements

Cars 117 did not meet minimum time
Car 40 was DQ and removed from the grid per SOM - GCR 2.1.6

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Mike West o S
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson /@
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Housier,

WeatherTech Group 8 Official
RACHGTRE. | - Sunday Race Grid
A\ 7 June Sprints
: ' posted 12:05 pm
:_ SUPER TOUR | Super Tour

.5, NAJORS TOUR

ISCCA June Sprints

Gp 8=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS, PX
Sun Race Grid

Pos No. Name

Road America 4.048 miles

Class _erall BestTm Hometown Member_ID Region Make-Model In Session Sponsor
DNS 117  Andy Schniedermeyer AS Florissant MO 481515 STL Chevrolet camaro  R1=Sat Ri Castlereagh team racing

Announcements
Cars 117 did not meet minimum time
Car 40 was DQ and removed from the grid per SOM - GCR 2.1.6

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Mike West
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/6/2021 12:06:49 PM

Orbits
) B
Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Page 2/2



Hoosuer

RACING TIRE WeatherTech
SCCA £ June Sprints
| SUPER TOUR}) Super Tour
s Z

vy

Race 2 G8
Official
Posted 5:25 pm

LS. NAJORS TOUR

SCCA June Sprints

Sorted on Laps

Gp 8=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS, PX

R2=Sun Race 2
Race (15 Laps) started

at 16:15:47

Road America 4.048 miles
6/6/2021 16:10

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 31 GT1 1 Dave Ruehlow 15 2:10.278  Hartland WI Chevrolet Corvette 353465 Milw Ruehlow Racing
2 98 GT1 2 Ron Malec 15 2:10.883  Mooresville NC Chevrolet Corvette 493577 CCR Ave Motorsports
3 30 Gt 3 JRichard Grant 15 2:14.406  Germantown TN Chevrolet Corvette 37253_1 Atl
4 99 GT1 4 Zachary Monette 15 2:14.302  Milton GA Ford Mustang 324353_3 Atl Optech
5 94 GT2 1 Evan Pecore 15 2:18.150  Cleveland WI Chevrolet Camaro 484806 Milw Diversion Motors LLC Valu Pro Motorspe
6 61 G112 2 Thomas Herb 15 2:18.585  Barrington IL Porsche 991.2 403182 CHI Fall-Line Motorsports
7 46 GT2 3 Mark Boden 15 2:18.663  Buffalo Grove IL Porsche 991.2 Cup 266025_1 CHI Fall-Line Motorsports
8 44  GT2 4 Jay Sauter 15 2:19.831  West Salem WI Chevrolet camaro 483418 LOL
9 35 Gt 5  Bob Monette 15 2:17.974  MILTON GA Chevrolet Corvette 324353_1 Atl OPTECH MONETTE LLC
10 45 GT1 6  Brad Dahmer 15 2:19.822  Sheboygan WI Chevrolet Monte Carlo 466433 Milw Terry's Tap Sheboygan
11 84 GT1 7  Misha Goikhberg 14 2:10.125  Amery MN Chevrolet Camaro 410612 GLN
12 2 GT2 5  Jeffrey Birdwell 14 2:22.181  Portola Valley CA Ford Mike Cope Racing TA2 Must 629027 DET
13 71 G112 6  Jonathan Anderson 14 2:24.440  Dundee IL Chevrolet Corvette 337802 BVR Auto Prep Club/DC Racing
14 64 G112 7  Patrick Utt 14 2:27.187  Riverview FL Ford Mustang 459856 Milw RaceQuip
15 04 Gmn2 8  David marshall 14 2:27.333  Glenbeulah WI Ford mustang 446416 Milw Marshall Masonry
16 11 Gm2 9  Marc Austin 13 2:24.452  Buda TX Howe TA2 Camaro 652140 Tex ESSES Racing Phila€™s Trailer Sales
17 60 G112 10  Timothy Gray 13 2:31.646  Minneapolis Mn Ford Cope Mustang 253560 LOL Ryan Companies US Inc
18 24 As 1 Andrew McDermid 13 2:32.341  Howell ML Ford Mustang 137606 Milw Weather Tech Felice Performance Lane .
19 131  GTX 1 Nio Fernandez 13 2:27.839  Tampa FL Chevrolet ASA Monte Carlo 541337 CFR SeAzor Cigars
20 74 GIX 2 Sean Young 13 2:29.388  Austin Tx Aston Martin Vantage GT4 543539 LnSt GT Aviation KINGSRIDE Resources LLC
21 9 T 1 Bill Baten 13 2:25.900 Carmel IN Chevrolet Camaro 251504_1 IND Van Winkle Baten; Priority; Hoosier
22 78 GT3 1 Rob Warkocki 13 2:32.248  Frankfort IL Mazda RX7 119077 CHI Hoosier/TRO/Mazda
23 3 GT2 11 Tony Cook 13 2:36.718  Hoover AL Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 472574 ALA Anesthesia Services
24 144 T 2 Tim Kezman 12 2:22.226  Franksville WI BMW E 92 468072 Milw Fall -Line Motorsports
25 51 As 2 Benjamin Anderson 12 2:43.321  Ramsey MN Ford Mustang 483660 LOL 90racing.com/BLVD Autoworks
26 77 As 3 Phillip Waters 12 2:47.449  Grand Prairie TX Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 108001 Tex BasicGospel.net
27 33 Gmn 12 William Moore 12 2:25.607  Chagrin Falls OH Chevrolet Camaro 240488_1 NEO Swift Msports Mom Hoosier
28 75 G112 13 Scott Sanda 8 2:26.352  Western Springs IL Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 215450_1 CHI Tro Manufacturing
29 39 GT3 2 George Cichon 8 2:38.313  Caledonia IL Mazda RX-7 102531 BVR Mazda/CichonRacing/Goodyear
30 18 T1 3 Daniel Bender 7 2:22.492  Northbrook IL Chevrolet Camaro 419155 CHI Bravo Trailers Black Dog Speed Shop
31 47 GT1 8 Al Henriksen 7 2:14.129  Elgin IL Chevrolet Corvette 441669 CHI Engineered Components Co.
DNF 41 GT2 DNF  Richard Ruckh 5 2:30.480 Wheaton IL Chevrolet Camaro 322875 CHI Team 7 Racing/Technical Compressor S¢
DNF 165 Gm2 DNF  Jorge Nazario 2 2:22.430  San Juan PR Chevrolet Corvette 364634 GPR taxmania/ CEGsoft
34 103 Gmn2 16  Bryan Sircely 7 2:22.944  Plano TX Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 527870 Tex Quirt Racing
DNF 36 GT1 DNF  Cliff Ebben 1 2:14.747  Neenah WI Ford mustang 244296 Milw Stumpf Ford McMahon Grp Lamers
DNF 124 @M DNF  Rick Dittman 1 2:36.002  Lincolnshire IL Chevrolet Corvette C 7 57464 CHI RDE
Not classified
DNS 66 GT1 DNS  Denny Lamers Neenah WI Ford mustang 268567_1 Milw Stumpf Ford McMahon Grp Lamers
DNS 122 @11 DNS  Joseph Freda Notasulga AL Chevrolet Corvette 236160_1 ALA ERALAB.com
DNS 163 PX DNS  Jim Booth Charleston SC Radical SR10 444590 SCR McDonald's
DNS 97 GT1 DNS  Brian Goodwin Tomah WI Ford Mustang 435869 Milw
DNS 8 Gm DNS  Paul Musschoot Marengo IL Chevrolet Corvette 281155 CHI C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway
DNS 22 GT1 DNS  Stephen Wiles Kansas City MO Cadillac CTS 388289 KCR MacuTab
DNS 40 GTX DNS  William Hayes Dallas TX Porsche 718 GT4 647351 Tex Permian Mitsubishi
DNS 70 Gm2 DNS  Joe Koenig Glenview IL BMW E92 M3 384667 CHI
DNS 6 AS DNS  Tim White Omaha NE Ford Mustang Cobra 193088 NEB
DNS 197 As DNS  Ed Zabinski Stockbridge GA Ford Mustang 151991 Atl Atlanta Star Cars
DNS 117  As DNS  Andy Schniedermeyer Florissant MO Chevrolet camaro 481515 STL Castlereagh team racing
Announcements
Race duration 33:11.033
New Track Record (2:27.839) for GTX by Nio Fernandez.
Car 103 moved to last in class per steward - GCR 5.7.2 - No Points
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
36.363 109.788 2:10.125 111.991 84 - Misha Goikhberg
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits

Race Director - Mike West

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson

Sanction - 21-ST-20316
Printed: 6/6/2021 5:18:09 PM

CP & TRO Award winners
CJ Danielson, L Gauper,
L Novak, D Bloemsma, N Pratt

G AT
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